YouGov Survey: Trust in Media You

Sample

2211 U.S. adult citizens

Conducted May 11 - 12, 2025
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. Which of the following better describes how you get news?

| SEEK OUL MBWS ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et e e 56%
N WS COMES 10 M o e et e e e e e e e e e e e eeens 35%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e 9%

2. Have you consumed news from the following sources in the past month? Select all that apply.

SoCial MeAIa .. 61%
Tl OVISION 59%
Friends, family, and acquaintanCes ............ooiiiriiiii e 45%
NEWS WEDSIIES .. 43%
T To o 29%
I o= o] L 28%
SaAICh BNGINES .ttt e 28%
POOCaSTS .. 23%
Email newsletters .. ... 20%
Online NEWS aggregators . ........iuit ittt et e 18%
Video Platiorms .. 18%
PNt MW S PADEIS .ttt e 13%
BlOgS i 11%
M agaZINES .ottt 10%
Al ChatbOtS . 4%
ONEr e 1%
| haven’t consumed news inthe pastmonth ......... ... . i 3%
3. Do you currently pay for any news subscriptions?
YOS o 17%
N O e e 80%

N Ot SUIE .ot e e 2%
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4. Which of the following topics do you actively seek out news about? Select all that apply.

POl CS ettt e 63%
WOrld affairS ..o e 53%
Health o e e 44%
Entertainment ... 38%
S 0 To] £ £ 36%
=3 o (oo /P 35%
S NG it e 33%
OO o 31%
BUSINESS .ttt e 27%
12177 23%
Lifestyle .. 21%
CURUIE e e e e e e e e e 20%
None of the @bOVE . ... i 10%

5. Which of the following topics do you actively avoid news about? Select all that apply.

S 00 1 £ 27%
Entertainment ... 18%
LISty o e 17%
POl CS ottt e e 14%
BUSINESS .ottt e 14%
CURUIE e e e e e e e 13%
2 = 12%
OO e 9%
TECNNOIOgY ot e 9%
WOrId affaIrS .ot e 8%
T[T o 7%
Health o e i 4%
None of the @bOVE . ... 38%

6. How often do you consume...?

Somewhat Not very Not at all
Very often often often often Not sure
Local news 37% 37% 14% 10% 2%
National news 45% 34% 11% 7% 2%
International news 29% 36% 21% 12% 2%
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7. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of. ..

?

You

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
Net favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know
Journalism 17% 20% 34% 22% 15% 10%
Social media 5% 14% 35% 28% 17% 6%
The news media 2% 13% 34% 24% 22% 7%
The press 0% 14% 32% 24% 22% 9%
8. How much of the news you consume is related to politics and elections?
Al Of It L 4%
MOSt Of It oo e 27%
AboUt half Of It o e 27%
SOME Of It oot e 31%
NN Of b ot e e e e e e e 7%
N o) =11 4%
9. When it comes to news about politics, would you say that you...?
Actively seek it OUL ... e e 45%
ACIVElY AVOIT It .. 15%
NI o 40%
10. Does consuming the news generally make you feel more or less...?
About the
More same Less Not sure
Informed 53% 34% 8% 5%
Angry 43% 37% 12% 7%
Anxious 38% 40% 14% 8%
Cynical 34% 40% 13% 13%
Overwhelmed 32% 46% 16% 6%
Depressed 32% 40% 20% 8%
Confused 22% 41% 29% 9%
Motivated 19% 47% 26% 8%
Entertained 18% 44% 31% 7%
Hopeful 16% 36% 42% 6%
11. How trustworthy do you rate the news in general?
Ny HrUSIWOITNY o 5%
TrUSIWOI Y o e 27%
Neither trustworthy nor untrustworthy ... .. . e 32%
UNtrusStWOrtny L e 19%
Very UntrustWortny ..o 14%
DN KNOW o e e 3%
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12. Do you think that news sources generally are...?

Liberal .o e 30%
1Y/ o =T = | (= 25%
CONSEIVAtIVE L.ttt e e 13%
NOE POIIEICAL ..o e e e 5%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e 27%

13. How trustworthy do you rate the news that you personally consume on a regular basis?

Very trUSTWOINY e 11%
TrUSIWOI Y e 41%
Neither trustworthy nor untrustworthy . ... . 31%
UNtrUStWOI Ny o e 8%
Very UNtrUStWOrty ..o 4%
DO T KNOW e e 6%

14. Do you think that the news you personally consume on a regular basis is generally...?

o T - | 21%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 33%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e 19%
NOE POIIEICAl ..o e e e 9%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 20%

15. Which of these have you personally used as a source for news in the last month? Select all that apply.

FOX N WS o 40%
ONIN 36%
AB C e 30%
N B C o 30%
CB S o 30%
2] 23%
Y 18%
The Weather Channel ... e e et 17%
E S PN 16%
Public Broadcasting Service (PBS) ...t 14%
National Public Radio (NPR) ... e 14%
CN B C .o 12%
N =T 4P 11%
Fox Business Channel ... e e e 10%
N - 4T - 8%
Comedy Central ... 6%
C-SPAN L 5%
One America News (OAN) ...t e e e 5%

NONE Of the @DOVE ... . e e 18%
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16. Which of these have you personally used as a source for news in the last month? Select all that apply.

The New YOrK Times ...t e e e ettt e aans 24%
US A 008y .ottt ettt e e 22%
The AssoCiated Press ...t e e 19%
The Washington Post . ... . i e 19%
The Wall Street Journal ... ..o e e et 17%
REUIEIS o 16%
NEW YOrK POSt ..o e e 13%
The GUArdIAN ... e e 11%
The Los ANgeles Times ... e 10%
N O S EK .ttt ittt ettt e e e e 9%
PO e 8%
TIME Magazine . ...t e e e e e 8%
The NEW YOIrKEr .o e e e e e e et e e 7%
The ECONOMISt ...t e e e e e e e e 7%
The Financial Times ... e e e et ettt 6%
National ENQUITEr ..o 2%
None of the @boVe .. .. i 45%

17. Which of these have you personally used as a source for news in the last month? Select all that apply.

Yahoo NEWS ..o e e 19%
POl GO oo e 16%
oM S o 15%
BloOMbD g . 14%
The Hill o 12%
The AtlantiC .o 12%
HU P OST o e e e 10%
BUSINESS INSIAEr ..o 8%
The Daily Beast . ..o 7%
AXIOS it 7%
Breithart NeWsS ... e 6%
National ReVIEW ... e e 5%
PrOPUDIICA ..o 5%
The Washington Examiner ... e 4%
The Daily Caller ... e e 4%
The Federalist ... e e 3%
Daily KOS e 3%
M OIS . e e 3%

NONE Of the @DOVE ... 48%
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18. Which of these have you personally used as a source for news in the last month? Select all that apply.

FaCEb00K .. e 44%
YOUTUDE o 41%
X (previously TWitter) ... e 26%
NS agram . 25%
T KT OK ottt e e e e e aa e 19%
LA L= =YY o o T 12%
Rt .. e 11%
LiNKEAIN e 9%
At P T o 8%
T EaOS o 7%
SNAPCNAL .. e 6%
11234 o 0T 5%
Truth SOCial ... e 5%
BlIUESKY . e 5%
SUDSIACK . 4%
None of the @bOVE . ... i 23%

19. Which of these have you personally used as a source for news in the last month? Select all that apply.

GO0l NEWS 37%
ADPIE NEWS e 15%
Y 12%
S N WS L 6%
Flpb0ard .. 3%
None of the aboVe ... . 51%

20. How trustworthy is news from the following?

Neither
trustworthy
Very nor Very Don’t
Net trustworthy Trustworthy untrustworthyUntrustworthyntrustworthy  know
The Weather Channel 49% 15% 39% 24% 3% 3% 16%
BBC 26% 16% 27% 20% 8% 9% 21%
Public Broadcasting
Service (PBS) 25% 18% 25% 21% 7% 11% 18%
ESPN 21% 9% 26% 28% 7% 8% 22%
National Public Radio
(NPR) 16% 16% 20% 21% 7% 13% 23%
NBC 16% 10% 30% 25% 10% 14% 11%
CBS 16% 10% 30% 26% 11% 13% 11%
C-SPAN 15% 10% 20% 28% 7% 8% 27%
ABC 13% 9% 29% 27% 11% 13% 11%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

CNN 8% 12% 26% 21% 10% 20% 10%
MSNBC 6% 7% 26% 23% 8% 19% 17%
CNBC 6% 6% 24% 26% 10% 15% 20%
Fox Business Channel 2% 7% 21% 26% 1% 15% 20%
Fox News 0% 13% 22% 21% 12% 23% 7%
Newsmax 0% 6% 16% 22% 8% 14% 33%
One America News

(OAN) -2% 4% 15% 19% 5% 16% 41%
Al Jazeera -3% 6% 14% 19% 8% 14% 39%
Comedy Central 4% 4% 14% 31% 10% 12% 29%

21. How trustworthy is news from the following?

Neither
trustworthy

Very nor Very Don’t

Net trustworthy Trustworthy untrustworthyUntrustworthyntrustworthy  know

The Wall Street Journal 20% 10% 27% 27% 8% 9% 20%
Reuters 17% 9% 22% 23% 7% 7% 32%
The Associated Press 17% 13% 24% 22% 9% 12% 20%
TIME Magazine 15% 8% 27% 26% 9% 11% 19%
USA Today 15% 9% 25% 28% 9% 10% 20%
The New York Times 14% 11% 27% 19% 9% 15% 18%
The Financial Times 13% 5% 19% 27% 5% 6% 39%
The Economist 12% 6% 19% 25% 6% 6% 37%
The Guardian 12% 7% 19% 22% 6% 8% 37%
Newsweek 10% 6% 23% 28% 9% 9% 25%
The Washington Post 7% 8% 23% 23% 12% 13% 21%
The New Yorker 7% 7% 20% 25% 9% 11% 27%
The Los Angeles Times 6% 6% 22% 22% 9% 13% 28%
New York Post 3% 6% 21% 24% 13% 11% 24%
People -4% 5% 16% 33% 13% 12% 22%
National Enquirer -37% 3% 8% 19% 14% 33% 23%
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22. How trustworthy is news from the following?

Neither
trustworthy
Very nor Very Don’t
Net trustworthy Trustworthy untrustworthyUntrustworthyntrustworthy know
Forbes 24% 7% 28% 27% 6% 5% 27%
Bloomberg 13% 7% 22% 22% 8% 8% 31%
Business Insider 13% 4% 19% 24% 6% 4% 44%
Yahoo News 9% 5% 21% 31% 9% 8% 26%
The Atlantic 8% 7% 17% 20% 7% 9% 41%
The Hill 6% 5% 15% 22% 7% 7% 44%
Politico 6% 5% 18% 23% 8% 10% 37%
ProPublica 5% 4% 10% 19% 4% 6% 56%
Axios 2% 3% 12% 21% 6% 7% 51%
National Review 2% 3% 13% 22% 7% 8% 47%
The Daily Beast 1% 4% 13% 23% 7% 9% 44%
Daily Kos -1% 3% 8% 20% 5% 7% 57%
The Daily Caller -1% 2% 9% 21% 5% 8% 56%
The Federalist -1% 4% 10% 20% 7% 8% 51%
HuffPost 2% 3% 17% 23% 9% 12% 36%
The Washington
Examiner 2% 3% 12% 24% 8% 9% 44%
Breitbart News 7% 3% 11% 21% 6% 15% 44%
Infowars -15% 2% 8% 18% 6% 19% 47%
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23. How trustworthy is news from the following?

Neither
trustworthy
Very nor Very
Net trustworthy Trustworthy untrustworthyUntrustworthyintrustworthy
YouTube 12% 6% 23% 39% 11% 7%
LinkedIn 4% 4% 16% 31% 8% 8%
Substack 0% 2% 8% 23% 4% 6%
Bluesky 2% 3% 9% 22% 5% 9%
Nextdoor -4% 3% 10% 27% 9% 8%
ChatGPT -5% 5% 13% 23% 10% 13%
Reddit -6% 3% 12% 33% 11% 10%
Instagram 7% 6% 14% 31% 14% 12%
WhatsApp -8% 5% 9% 23% 11% 11%
Threads -9% 2% 8% 25% 9% 11%
X (previously Twitter) -14% 8% 14% 24% 13% 23%
Truth Social -15% 6% 10% 18% 6% 24%
Snapchat -21% 2% 8% 24% 14% 17%
Facebook -22% 5% 13% 32% 21% 19%
TikTok -26% 4% 10% 25% 18% 23%
24. How often do you see what you think is false or misleading information online?
DAY o 46%
EEKIY 21%
MOty e 8%
Less often than monthly ... o e 9%
NVl ittt e e e e e 2%
Nt SUIE i e e e e i 15%
25. How confident are you that you can tell real news from fake news?
NIy CONfIAENt L e 19%
Somewhat CONfIdENT ... ..o e 53%
Not very confident ... .. e 15%
Not at all CoNfideNt ... 4%
N o) =11 8%
26. How often do you see what you think is Al-generated information online?
DAY o e 36%
VEKIY e 22%
MOy o 7%
Less often than monthly . ... . . 6%
= 3%

You

N Ot SUIE et e e e 27%

Don’t
know
14%
34%
56%
53%
43%
36%
32%
23%
41%
45%
20%
36%
35%
10%
20%
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27. Which, if any, of the following labels do you feel apply to you? Select all that apply.

PrO-CROICE .o e 33%
CONSEIVALIVE L.ttt e 32%
LibEral .. e 25%
Environmentalist ... i e 22%
PrO-lifE o 22%
Pl g eSSV .ttt 21%
FEMINiSt L e 19%
A G A e 18%
Capitalist ..o e 13%
SOCI Al St . e 10%
T o 1 8%
Libertarian ... 7%
SWING VO O e e 4%
None of the @bOVe . ... i 18%

Interviewing Dates May 11 - 12, 2025

Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.595, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.889.

Number of respondents 2211

Margin of error =+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 49 questions not reported.

10
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May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Seeking Out News
Which of the following better describes how you get news?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| seek out news 56% 63% 50% 46% 49% 62% 66% 59% 50% 53% 49%
News comes to me 35% 30% 41% 45% 41% 28% 30% 33% 40% 39% 41%
Not sure 9% % 10% 9% 10% 10% 4% 8% 10% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,209) (1,056) (1,153) (578) (570) (620) (441) (1,467) (254) (342) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| seek out news 56% 64% 50% 56% 71% 64% 46% 66% 65% 62% 51% 56% 59%
News comes to me 35% 30% 37% 38% 25% 31% 42% 28% 31% 33% 37% 36% 33%
Not sure 9% 5% 13% 6% 4% 5% 11% 6% 4% 5% 12% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,209)  (773) (798) (638) (882) (837) (846) (600) (528) (385) (460) (840) (524)




YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You

2. News Sources Used in Last Month
Have you consumed news from the following sources in the past month? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Social media 61% 60% 61% 75% 71% 55% 45% 59% 66% 64% 60%
Television 59% 60% 59% 44% 52% 64% 76% 61% 60% 56% 55%
Friends, family, and

acquaintances 45% 41% 49% 53% 47% 39% 46% 46% 47% 42% 42%
News websites 43% 48% 37% 36% 42% 43% 49% 45% 41% 40% 34%
Radio 29% 30% 29% 19% 29% 33% 33% 30% 26% 27% 26%
News apps 28% 31% 26% 20% 29% 31% 31% 29% 24% 28% 29%
Search engines 28% 31% 25% 32% 31% 25% 26% 28% 28% 26% 30%
Podcasts 23% 23% 22% 20% 30% 22% 18% 23% 23% 20% 21%
Email newsletters 20% 22% 19% 16% 18% 18% 31% 22% 15% 20% 20%
Online news aggregators 18% 23% 13% 15% 19% 19% 19% 19% 13% 16% 24%
Video platforms 18% 22% 14% 28% 21% 14% 10% 16% 18% 21% 27%
Print newspapers 13% 15% 12% 8% 12% 13% 22% 14% 13% 13% 10%
Blogs 11% 12% 9% 21% 10% 7% 7% 9% 17% 14% 6%
Magazines 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 8% 14% 10% 15% 11% 8%
Al chatbots 4% 4% 4% % 6% 2% 1% 3% 4% 5% 6%
Other 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
| haven’t consumed news

in the past month 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 0%
Unweighted N (2,211) (1,057) (1,154) (578) (571) (620) (442) (1,468) (254) (343) (146)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Social media 61% 63% 57% 63% 62% 61% 58% 60% 68% 53% 59% 64% 62%

continued on the next page ...
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May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Television 59% 67% 50% 63% 67% 63% 59% 61% 63% 62% 58% 59% 61%
Friends, family, and

acquaintances 45% 54% 3% 46% 49% 45% 42% 44% 53% 40% 50% 44% 46%
News websites 43% 53% 3% 39% 58% 47% 36% 47% 56% 40% 46% 42% 44%
Radio 29% 35% 27% 26% 36% 33% 23% 35% 34% 33% 31% 25% 32%
News apps 28% 37% 23% 27% 43% 32% 21% 33% 40% 33% 26% 26% 31%
Search engines 28% 33% 27% 25% 36% 30% 24% 30% 37% 25% 28% 27% 32%
Podcasts 23% 26% 19% 23% 27% 28% 18% 26% 30% 23% 21% 22% 25%
Email newsletters 20% 27% 17% 18% 29% 22% 16% 21% 29% 21% 21% 18% 24%
Online news aggregators 18% 21% 19% 16% 26% 19% 15% 22% 24% 19% 16% 18% 19%
Video platforms 18% 24% 16% 14% 20% 16% 17% 19% 19% 15% 16% 18% 21%
Print newspapers 13% 18% 9% 14% 20% 15% 10% 15% 19% 15% 13% 13% 13%
Blogs 11% 13% 10% 9% 13% 10% 9% 10% 17% 10% 10% 10% 12%
Magazines 10% 17% 7% 8% 18% 10% 7% 14% 15% 8% 11% 12% 9%
Al chatbots 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
| haven’t consumed news

in the past month 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (2,211)  (774)  (798) (639)  (883)  (838) (847) (601) (528) (385) (460) (841)  (525)
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May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Pays for News Subscriptions
Do you currently pay for any news subscriptions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 21% 14% 19% 17% 14% 21% 18% 14% 20% 15%
No 80% 76% 85% 78% 80% 85% 7% 81% 80% 78% 81%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,206) (1,056) (1,150) (576) (569) (620) (441) (1,463) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 17% 25% 13% 16% 31% 19% 9% 25% 29% 17% 15% 16% 22%
No 80% 74% 84% 82% 67% 80% 89% 73% 70% 81% 81% 82% 77%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,206) (770) (798) (638) (878) (838) (843) (601) (527) (385) (459) (840) (522)
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May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
4. News Topics Sought
Which of the following topics do you actively seek out news about? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Politics 63% 67% 58% 51% 55% 67% 76% 67% 48% 58% 56%
World affairs 53% 58% 48% 43% 42% 57% 67% 55% 48% 46% 52%
Health 44% 39% 48% 41% 46% 41% 48% 43% 46% 45% 43%
Entertainment 38% 38% 39% 56% 44% 32% 25% 34% 50% 49% 42%
Sports 36% 51% 22% 41% 38% 33% 33% 34% 46% 36% 27%
Technology 35% 49% 21% 44% 43% 28% 27% 33% 35% 38% 38%
Science 33% 41% 26% 34% 37% 31% 32% 35% 26% 29% 36%
Food 31% 26% 35% 36% 34% 29% 25% 30% 31% 37% 32%
Business 27% 33% 21% 29% 29% 24% 28% 28% 23% 21% 34%
Travel 23% 23% 23% 25% 28% 23% 17% 22% 22% 30% 29%
Lifestyle 21% 17% 25% 31% 26% 17% 11% 17% 28% 28% 27%
Culture 20% 21% 20% 25% 27% 15% 16% 18% 27% 23% 22%
None of the above 10% 6% 14% 12% 12% 9% 9% 10% 11% 9% 10%
Unweighted N (2,211) (1,057) (1,154) (578) (571) (620) (442) (1,468) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Politics 63% 70% 51% 69% 7% 73% 56% 69% 70% 63% 59% 63% 66%
World affairs 53% 59% 49% 51% 66% 54% 48% 56% 60% 49% 53% 53% 54%
Health 44% 53% 3% 42% 51% 43% 44% 39% 52% 46% 38% 45% 45%
Entertainment 38% 46% 34% 37% 40% 31% 37% 39% 37% 38% 36% 39% 39%
Sports 36% 39% 30% 39% 39% 40% 28% 42% 46% 37% 38% 35% 35%
Technology 35% 39% 33% 32% 40% 33% 30% 34% 46% 31% 30% 37% 38%
Science 33% 39% 33% 28% 43% 30% 29% 36% 40% 32% 30% 32% 40%

continued on the next page ...
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May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Food 31% 37% 23% 34% 35% 31% 31% 32% 35% 34% 30% 28% 34%
Business 27% 32% 25% 25% 35% 32% 18% 29% 45% 28% 24% 25% 32%
Travel 23% 25% 21% 24% 28% 23% 19% 24% 34% 22% 21% 23% 27%
Lifestyle 21% 28% 14% 22% 25% 20% 17% 21% 29% 24% 16% 19% 26%
Culture 20% 29% 18% 14% 29% 17% 17% 20% 27% 20% 20% 19% 22%
None of the above 10% 7% 14% 8% 4% 6% 15% % 5% 9% 13% 9% 10%
Unweighted N (2,211)  (774)  (798)  (639)  (883)  (838) (847) (601) (528) (385) (460) (841)  (525)
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May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
5. News Topics Avoided
Which of the following topics do you actively avoid news about? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Sports 27% 23% 32% 15% 23% 35% 32% 32% 14% 24% 18%
Entertainment 18% 21% 15% 5% 12% 23% 29% 21% 9% 14% 11%
Lifestyle 17% 24% 11% 8% 11% 21% 26% 20% 9% 13% 14%
Politics 14% 11% 16% 15% 15% 16% 9% 12% 17% 20% 13%
Business 14% 11% 17% 10% 12% 16% 17% 14% 14% 14% 10%
Culture 13% 16% 11% % 9% 16% 19% 15% 8% 8% 13%
Travel 12% 14% 9% 4% 8% 16% 16% 13% 7% 12% 7%
Food 9% 14% 5% 6% 6% 10% 16% 11% 6% 7% 7%
Technology 9% 7% 12% 4% 6% 12% 13% 10% 7% 9% 5%
World affairs 8% 6% 10% 8% 10% 10% 3% 8% 7% 12% 6%
Science % 6% 9% 6% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% % 2%
Health 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1%
None of the above 38% 36% 39% 51% 44% 29% 31% 35% 49% 40% 38%
Unweighted N (2,211) (1,057) (1,154) (578) (571) (620) (442) (1,468) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Sports 27% 27% 30% 24% 29% 28% 29% 26% 25% 30% 25% 27% 29%
Entertainment 18% 11% 21% 21% 15% 27% 17% 21% 18% 14% 22% 17% 18%
Lifestyle 17% 12% 19% 19% 13% 21% 17% 18% 15% 12% 19% 18% 18%
Politics 14% 11% 21% 8% 8% % 18% 12% 10% 13% 16% 13% 14%
Business 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 18% 14% 9% 10% 19% 13% 13%
Culture 13% 8% 14% 18% 8% 21% 12% 14% 14% 14% 16% 11% 14%
Travel 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 15% 12% 5% 9% 12% 12% 13%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Food 9% 5% 10% 13% 7% 12% 8% 11% 12% 7% 13% 9% 8%
Technology 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 7% 12% 12% 8% 6%
World affairs 8% 6% 11% 6% 5% 6% 11% 7% 5% 8% 9% 8% 7%
Science 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 7% 5% 8% 10% 7% 5%
Health 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4%
None of the above 38% 44% 34% 36% 41% 35% 34% 36% 42% 37% 36% 39% 37%

Unweighted N (2,211)  (774)  (798)  (639)  (883)  (838)  (847) (601) (528) (385) (460) (841)  (525)




YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
6A. Type of News: Local, National, or International — Local news
How often do you consume...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 37% 38% 36% 24% 28% 41% 51% 37% 39% 39% 27%
Somewhat often 37% 36% 38% 42% 43% 35% 29% 38% 29% 34% 49%
Not very often 14% 15% 14% 21% 15% 12% 11% 14% 13% 18% 14%
Not at all often 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 6% 7%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 0% 0% 1% 9% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,210) (1,056) (1,154) (578) (570) (620) (442) (1,468) (254) (343) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very often 37% 45% 30% 36% 50% 40% 34% 41% 43% 36% 36% 37% 37%
Somewhat often 37% 33% 37% 41% 31% 36% 35% 34% 38% 41% 32% 37% 39%
Not very often 14% 13% 17% 13% 11% 15% 15% 14% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15%
Not at all often 10% % 12% 9% % 8% 13% 8% 6% % 15% 9% 6%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,210)  (774) (797) (639) (883) (838) (847) (601) (527) (384) (460) (841) (525)




YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
6B. Type of News: Local, National, or International — National news
How often do you consume...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 45% 50% 41% 34% 35% 48% 62% 48% 39% 39% 45%
Somewhat often 34% 33% 34% 43% 35% 33% 25% 33% 34% 40% 29%
Not very often 11% 9% 14% 12% 15% 11% 7% 11% 9% 9% 21%
Not at all often 7% 4% 10% 8% 9% 7% 5% 7% 10% 7% 3%
Not sure 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 0% 1% 9% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,206) (1,055) (1,151) (578) (570) (617) (441) (1,463) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very often 45% 54% 38% 45% 62% 54% 37% 52% 58% 45% 45% 44% 47%
Somewhat often 34% 30% 33% 38% 27% 32% 35% 31% 30% 36% 30% 36% 32%
Not very often 11% 9% 15% 10% 6% 8% 14% 10% 8% 10% 12% 11% 12%
Not at all often 7% 5% 10% 6% 4% 4% 11% 6% 1% 8% 11% 6% 6%
Not sure 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,208)  (774) (796) (636) (883) (833) (847) (599) (527) (383) (459) (840) (524)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
6C. Type of News: Local, National, or International — International news
How often do you consume...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 29% 35% 23% 27% 24% 27% 40% 28% 30% 31% 39%
Somewhat often 36% 3% 34% 32% 37% 38% 33% 38% 30% 33% 29%
Not very often 21% 18% 25% 26% 23% 20% 17% 21% 19% 22% 26%
Not at all often 12% 7% 16% 11% 11% 14% 9% 12% 13% 11% 3%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 0% 1% 7% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,206) (1,056) (1,150) (578) (570) (618) (440) (1,463) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very often 29% 36% 24% 28% 42% 32% 23% 33% 40% 29% 26% 29% 33%
Somewhat often 36% 34% 35% 37% 36% 39% 34% 40% 33% 38% 33% 36% 35%
Not very often 21% 19% 22% 22% 16% 20% 23% 18% 20% 20% 23% 22% 19%
Not at all often 12% 9% 14% 11% 5% % 17% 8% 6% 12% 17% 10% 9%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,206) (774) (796) (636) (883) (833) (846) (599) (527) (384) (459) (839) (524)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
7A. Favorability — Journalism
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 17% 13% 20% 47% 18% 5% 3% 8% 43% 41% 8%
Very favorable 20% 21% 19% 25% 20% 19% 16% 18% 24% 27% 20%
Somewhat favorable 34% 31% 36% 42% 31% 30% 34% 32% 38% 39% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 21% 23% 12% 27% 23% 24% 25% 14% 14% 25%
Very unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 8% 6% 21% 22% 17% 5% 11% 15%
Don’t know 10% 9% 10% 14% 14% 7% 3% 8% 18% 9% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,204) (1,054) (1,150) (578) (570) (617) (439) (1,463) (254) (342) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Net 17% 65% 6% -17% 66% -25% 10% 21% 22% 8% 7% 20% 26%
Very favorable 20% 36% 14% 11% 35% 11% 18% 20% 26% 18% 17% 21% 22%
Somewhat favorable 34% 43% 32% 27% 45% 24% 32% 37% 33% 32% 30% 35% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 10% 24% 31% 12% 28% 24% 20% 21% 25% 22% 22% 22%
Very unfavorable 15% 3% 15% 25% 3% 32% 15% 15% 15% 17% 18% 14% 11%
Don’t know 10% 8% 15% 6% 6% 4% 11% 8% 6% 8% 14% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,204)  (773) (794) (637) (881) (835) (844) (599) (528) (385) (458) (838) (523)




YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
7B. Favorability — Social media
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 5% 2% 7% 52% 10% -12% -22% -7% 37% 33% 5%
Very favorable 14% 15% 14% 27% 18% 10% 4% 11% 20% 26% 19%
Somewhat favorable 35% 33% 37% 45% 32% 32% 33% 33% 44% 38% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 27% 30% 13% 27% 33% 37% 31% 19% 20% 31%
Very unfavorable 17% 19% 14% % 14% 21% 22% 20% 7% 11% 14%
Don’t know 6% 6% 5% 7% 9% 4% 4% 5% 10% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,201) (1,052) (1,149) (577) (569) (617) (438) (1,461) (254) (341) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 5% 21%  -10% 6% 0% -1% 6% 2% 4% -1% -16% 17% 8%
Very favorable 14% 19% 11% 15% 15% 15% 15% 13% 17% 13% 8% 17% 17%
Somewhat favorable 35% 40% 30% 36% 34% 33% 34% 36% 34% 34% 31% 38% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 25% 31% 28% 32% 30% 28% 28% 27% 28% 35% 25% 27%
Very unfavorable 17% 12% 20% 16% 17% 19% 15% 19% 20% 20% 20% 13% 17%
Don’t know 6% 4% 9% 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 2% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,201)  (772) (794) (635) (880) (831) (845) (596) (527) (384) (457) (839) (521)




YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
7C. Favorability — The news media
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 2% -1% 4% 22% 0% -2% -10% -8% 25% 28% -3%
Very favorable 13% 14% 12% 18% 15% 12% 8% 12% 12% 20% 12%
Somewhat favorable 34% 32% 36% 38% 30% 35% 35% 31% 44% 41% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 23% 25% 24% 30% 19% 23% 25% 20% 20% 27%
Very unfavorable 22% 25% 19% 9% 15% 29% 30% 26% 11% 13% 18%
Don’t know 7% % % 10% 10% 5% 3% 6% 12% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,201) (1,052) (1,149) (576) (570) (618) (437) (1,459) (254) (342) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Net 2% 47% -10% -27% 47% -35% 1% 4% 5% -5% -6% 4% 9%
Very favorable 13% 21% % 12% 20% 11% 11% 14% 17% 13% 10% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable 34% 49% 33% 23% 51% 21% 36% 35% 34% 32% 33% 36% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 17% 26% 27% 17% 26% 23% 25% 24% 23% 27% 23% 23%
Very unfavorable 22% 6% 23% 34% 7% 41% 23% 20% 22% 27% 22% 21% 19%
Don’t know 7% 7% 10% 3% 4% 2% 8% 6% 3% 6% 8% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,201)  (769) (796) (636) (880) (835) (843) (600) (526) (383) (458) (841) (519)




YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
7D. Favorability — The press
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 0% 2% -1% 29% -1% -12% -7% -10% 32% 22% 4%
Very favorable 14% 15% 13% 20% 14% 11% 12% 13% 14% 19% 17%
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 32% 38% 30% 29% 33% 29% 46% 37% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 19% 29% 21% 30% 23% 22% 26% 18% 20% 24%
Very unfavorable 22% 26% 17% 8% 15% 29% 30% 26% 9% 13% 18%
Don’t know 9% 8% 9% 13% 11% 7% 4% 7% 12% 10% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,205) (1,055) (1,150) (577) (571) (620) (437) (1,463) (253) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 0% 51% -11% -33% 51% -42% -2% 2% 5% -12% -5% 3% 9%
Very favorable 14% 25% 9% 9% 23% 8% 13% 14% 18% 9% 11% 15% 17%
Somewhat favorable 32% 47% 29% 21% 50% 18% 31% 34% 32% 32% 31% 31% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 15% 27% 29% 17% 26% 25% 24% 23% 26% 26% 23% 22%
Very unfavorable 22% 6% 23% 35% 6% 43% 21% 22% 23% 28% 21% 21% 19%
Don’t know 9% 8% 12% 6% 4% 4% 11% 7% 3% 5% 11% 9% 8%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100%  100%  99%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 9%  99%
Unweighted N (2,205)  (772) (796) (637)  (882)  (835) (846) (598) (528) (384) (459) (839)  (523)
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8. Political and Election News Consumed
How much of the news you consume is related to politics and elections?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of it 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7% 9% 4%
Most of it 27% 29% 26% 23% 26% 29% 30% 29% 21% 22% 31%
About half of it 27% 29% 26% 24% 28% 25% 33% 30% 18% 26% 20%
Some of it 31% 28% 33% 34% 26% 33% 30% 30% 37% 31% 31%
None of it 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% % 5% 6% 11% 9% 1%
Not sure 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 2% 0% 2% 6% 4% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,209) (1,057) (1,152) (577) (571) (619) (442) (1,466) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
All of it 4% % 3% 4% % 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Most of it 27% 32% 20% 31% 33% 35% 23% 32% 32% 27% 26% 28% 28%
About half of it 27% 29% 23% 30% 32% 31% 26% 28% 30% 28% 25% 27% 30%
Some of it 31% 26% 36% 30% 25% 25% 34% 25% 28% 32% 32% 31% 29%
None of it 7% 5% 10% 4% 2% 3% 10% 6% 4% 8% 8% 6% 5%
Not sure 4% 2% 8% 0% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,209) (772) (798) (639) (882) (837) (846) (601) (527) (385) (460) (840) (524)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Seek Out or Avoid Political News
When it comes to news about politics, would you say that you...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Actively seek it out 45% 53% 38% 44% 40% 44% 54% 48% 43% 40% 36%
Actively avoid it 15% 12% 18% 14% 22% 15% 9% 14% 17% 23% 11%
Neither 40% 35% 44% 41% 38% 40% 38% 38% 40% 37% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,209) (1,055) (1,154) (578) (571) (619) (441) (1,467) (253) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Actively seek it out 45% 54% 32% 52% 57% 59% 37% 51% 55% 46% 45% 47% 42%
Actively avoid it 15% 16% 20% 9% 12% 10% 18% 15% 12% 16% 18% 12% 17%
Neither 40% 30% 48% 39% 31% 31% 45% 34% 33% 38% 37% 41% 41%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,209)  (773) (798) (638) (882) (838) (845) (601) (528) (385) (460) (839) (525)
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10A. Effects of News Consumption — Informed
Does consuming the news generally make you feel more or less. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 53% 57% 49% 58% 49% 53% 54% 54% 52% 55% 51%
About the same 34% 31% 36% 31% 33% 35% 35% 34% 34% 29% 38%
Less 8% 6% 10% 6% % 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 3%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 6% 10% 3% 2% 4% 5% % 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,196) (1,052) (1,144) (576) (565) (617) (438) (1,459) (251) (340) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More 53% 61% 49% 51% 65% 55% 47% 56% 65% 54% 51% 52% 57%
About the same 34% 30% 32% 39% 27% 34% 36% 35% 27% 33% 35% 35% 31%
Less 8% 6% 11% 7% 6% 8% 12% 4% 5% 9% 8% 9% 6%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,196) (769) (792) (635) (875) (833) (841) (597) (526) (384) (456) (832) (524)

18



YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
10B. Effects of News Consumption — Angry
Does consuming the news generally make you feel more or less. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 43% 39% 48% 33% 40% 48% 50% 47% 34% 36% 35%
About the same 37% 39% 35% 40% 34% 36% 38% 37% 39% 33% 37%
Less 12% 14% 11% 14% 15% 11% 9% 11% 14% 19% 14%
Not sure % 8% % 13% 11% 5% 3% 5% 14% 11% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,188) (1,048) (1,140) (574) (562) (616) (436) (1,451) (252) (342) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More 43% 53% 44% 33% 60% 32% 47% 44% 41% 36% 51% 41% 43%
About the same 37% 31% 39% 40% 28% 45% 33% 39% 41% 39% 32% 40% 35%
Less 12% 12% % 19% 9% 17% 12% 11% 14% 16% 10% 11% 14%
Not sure 7% 4% 11% 7% 3% 6% 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,188) (765) (792) (631) (873) (831) (833) (596) (526) (375) (455) (835) (523)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
10C. Effects of News Consumption — Anxious
Does consuming the news generally make you feel more or less. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 38% 32% 44% 38% 37% 42% 35% 40% 32% 36% 36%
About the same 40% 44% 36% 34% 41% 39% 46% 41% 38% 37% 44%
Less 14% 16% 13% 16% 11% 16% 14% 13% 17% 19% 10%
Not sure 8% 8% % 12% 11% 4% 5% 6% 13% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,189) (1,048) (1,141) (575) (564) (616) (434) (1,452) (252) (342) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More 38% 51% 39% 26% 53% 23% 43% 38% 35% 36% 41% 38% 38%
About the same 40% 33% 38% 48% 33% 50% 35% 44% 43% 41% 36% 41% 40%
Less 14% 12% 13% 18% 11% 22% 14% 12% 17% 17% 14% 13% 15%
Not sure 8% 4% 10% 8% 3% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,189)  (767) (792) (630) (875) (828) (839) (594) (524) (382) (455) (832) (520)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
10D. Effects of News Consumption — Cynical
Does consuming the news generally make you feel more or less. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 34% 33% 35% 23% 29% 39% 41% 39% 19% 19% 32%
About the same 40% 42% 38% 39% 42% 40% 39% 40% 46% 38% 33%
Less 13% 12% 14% 16% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 19% 18%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 22% 16% 9% 8% 9% 22% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,189) (1,049) (1,140) (573) (566) (616) (434) (1,450) (251) (343) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More 34% 39% 36% 26% 45% 30% 31% 39% 34% 35% 38% 30% 34%
About the same 40% 36% 39% 44% 38% 45% 39% 38% 45% 35% 39% 42% 41%
Less 13% 14% 8% 17% 11% 16% 14% 11% 13% 18% 9% 13% 12%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 12% 7% 9% 16% 12% 7% 11% 13% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,189) (767) (789) (633) (873) (832) (837) (596) (522) (877) (456) (832) (524)

21



YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
10E. Effects of News Consumption — Overwhelmed
Does consuming the news generally make you feel more or less. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 32% 23% 41% 36% 31% 35% 26% 33% 27% 32% 34%
About the same 46% 51% 41% 42% 48% 43% 50% 47% 45% 41% 44%
Less 16% 19% 13% 13% 12% 18% 21% 16% 18% 18% 14%
Not sure 6% % 5% 9% 9% 4% 4% 4% 10% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,177) (1,041) (1,136) (571) (559) (615) (432) (1,444) (251) (339) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More 32% 41% 33% 23% 46% 20% 36% 33% 28% 26% 37% 32% 32%
About the same 46% 40% 44% 52% 38% 53% 42% 46% 51% 48% 45% 45% 45%
Less 16% 15% 13% 21% 12% 23% 15% 15% 19% 19% 14% 16% 16%
Not sure 6% 4% 10% 3% 3% 4% 7% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,177) (759) (789) (629) (869) (825) (834) (589) (522) (378) (449) (831) (519)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
10F. Effects of News Consumption — Depressed
Does consuming the news generally make you feel more or less. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 32% 28% 35% 26% 34% 35% 29% 35% 26% 22% 30%
About the same 40% 39% 41% 34% 38% 40% 49% 42% 34% 34% 39%
Less 20% 24% 17% 26% 18% 20% 18% 18% 27% 29% 19%
Not sure 8% 9% % 14% 11% 6% 3% 5% 13% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,184) (1,046) (1,138) (573) (562) (616) (433) (1,449) (252) (340) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More 32% 40% 34% 20% 45% 18% 35% 32% 30% 29% 36% 29% 34%
About the same 40% 37% 39% 44% 36% 46% 38% 42% 42% 40% 38% 44% 37%
Less 20% 17% 15% 29% 15% 28% 20% 18% 22% 23% 19% 19% 22%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 7% 4% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,184) (768) (787) (629) (876) (822) (836) (593) (525) (383) (454) (828) (519)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
10G. Effects of News Consumption — Confused
Does consuming the news generally make you feel more or less. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 22% 17% 26% 23% 22% 22% 19% 22% 20% 21% 27%
About the same 41% 39% 42% 34% 40% 42% 47% 43% 31% 40% 35%
Less 29% 34% 25% 31% 24% 31% 30% 28% 35% 29% 28%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 12% 14% 5% 4% % 14% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,180) (1,045) (1,135) (574) (559) (616) (431) (1,442) (253) (343) (142)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More 22% 21% 25% 19% 21% 17% 25% 19% 23% 25% 23% 21% 20%
About the same 41% 42% 40% 40% 45% 42% 40% 46% 40% 35% 43% 41% 41%
Less 29% 31% 23% 35% 29% 36% 27% 27% 34% 33% 25% 30% 29%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 7% 4% 6% 8% 8% 4% 6% 9% 8% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,180)  (768) (787) (625) (873) (826) (831) (595) (523) (378) (453) (828) (521)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
10H. Effects of News Consumption — Motivated
Does consuming the news generally make you feel more or less. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 19% 23% 16% 23% 17% 18% 21% 18% 26% 20% 18%
About the same 47% 46% 48% 46% 45% 47% 51% 50% 35% 46% 46%
Less 26% 22% 29% 20% 26% 29% 25% 26% 25% 21% 27%
Not sure 8% 9% % 11% 12% 6% 4% 6% 14% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,180) (1,045) (1,135) (573) (561) (615) (431) (1,443) (252) (341) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More 19% 25% 13% 22% 26% 23% 17% 20% 27% 18% 21% 21% 18%
About the same 47% 43% 47% 51% 44% 53% 42% 51% 50% 50% 45% 45% 50%
Less 26% 26% 29% 22% 25% 19% 32% 22% 19% 26% 25% 26% 25%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 4% 7% 9% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,180) (765) (787) (628) (873) (824) (832) (595) (523) (380) (452) (828) (520)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
10l. Effects of News Consumption — Entertained
Does consuming the news generally make you feel more or less. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 18% 20% 16% 33% 19% 13% 9% 14% 29% 28% 12%
About the same 44% 46% 42% 42% 42% 44% 47% 45% 35% 39% 53%
Less 31% 27% 35% 18% 30% 35% 38% 34% 25% 22% 29%
Not sure % 8% % 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 11% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,187) (1,045) (1,142) (572) (565) (615) (435) (1,449) (251) (343) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More 18% 17% 15% 22% 17% 19% 14% 20% 21% 20% 16% 18% 18%
About the same 44% 44% 42% 46% 40% 49% 45% 43% 48% 42% 40% 47% 43%
Less 31% 32% 36% 25% 38% 26% 34% 32% 25% 30% 37% 28% 32%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,187) (768) (789) (630) (875) (829) (836) (595) (525) (879) (452) (832) (524)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
10J. Effects of News Consumption — Hopeful
Does consuming the news generally make you feel more or less. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 16% 18% 14% 15% 17% 14% 19% 15% 20% 16% 13%
About the same 36% 38% 34% 41% 30% 36% 36% 37% 31% 37% 37%
Less 42% 37% 47% 34% 44% 47% 43% 44% 40% 38% 37%
Not sure 6% % 5% 10% 9% 3% 3% 4% 9% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,182) (1,043) (1,139) (572) (562) (615) (433) (1,447) (253) (340) (142)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More 16% 13% 11% 25% 14% 27% 15% 16% 21% 19% 13% 18% 14%
About the same 36% 33% 32% 44% 27% 43% 35% 35% 38% 33% 35% 38% 35%
Less 42% 51% 49% 27% 56% 25% 44% 43% 38% 42% 46% 39% 44%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% 5% 2% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,182) (764) (786) (632) (870) (831) (835) (595) (523) (378) (452) (831) (521)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Trust in News Overall
How trustworthy do you rate the news in general?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 9% 7%
Trustworthy 27% 27% 27% 32% 28% 22% 29% 27% 29% 29% 22%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 32% 31% 33% 36% 35% 31% 27% 28% 49% 36% 32%
Untrustworthy 19% 18% 21% 14% 18% 21% 24% 22% 10% 14% 19%
Very untrustworthy 14% 16% 11% 6% 9% 19% 18% 16% 5% 8% 13%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98%
Unweighted N (2,210) (1,056) (1,154) (578) (571) (619) (442) (1,467) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very trustworthy 5% 9% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7%
Trustworthy 27% 43% 19% 22% 45% 19% 23% 31% 34% 24% 24% 29% 29%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 32% 32% 3% 26% 33% 21% 34% 31% 26% 30% 32% 33% 31%
Untrustworthy 19% 10% 20% 27% 10% 29% 21% 20% 19% 24% 20% 19% 16%
Very untrustworthy 14% 3% 17% 19% 3% 26% 15% 11% 14% 15% 16% 12% 13%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,210)  (774) (797) (639) (883) (838) (846) (601) (528) (385) (460) (840) (525)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
12. Ideology of News Overall
Do you think that news sources generally are...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Liberal 30% 33% 27% 17% 23% 36% 42% 36% 13% 22% 20%
Moderate 25% 25% 24% 32% 24% 22% 23% 23% 31% 31% 22%
Conservative 13% 12% 14% 14% 17% 12% 8% 12% 12% 15% 21%
Not political 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 8%
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 31% 32% 24% 23% 26% 37% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,209) (1,056) (1,153) (577) (570) (620) (442) (1,466) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Liberal 30% 14% 25% 52% 15% 60% 27% 34% 33% 35% 30% 31% 27%
Moderate 25% 38% 21% 16% 35% 15% 25% 26% 28% 27% 25% 24% 25%
Conservative 13% 15% 11% 13% 16% 11% 14% 14% 12% 11% 12% 15% 13%
Not political 5% 7% 6% 2% 9% 2% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Not sure 27% 27% 37% 17% 25% 13% 30% 21% 21% 24% 27% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,209) (774) (797) (638) (883) (837) (846) (601) (528) (385) (458) (841) (525)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
13. Trust in News Consumed
How trustworthy do you rate the news that you personally consume on a regular basis?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 11% 12% 9% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 14% 13%
Trustworthy 41% 42% 41% 42% 39% 40% 44% 43% 36% 42% 32%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 30% 33% 32% 32% 33% 28% 30% 40% 31% 34%
Untrustworthy 8% 9% % 6% 9% 6% 11% 9% 3% 5% 8%
Very untrustworthy 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Don’t know 6% 5% % 8% 9% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,210) (1,056) (1,154) (578) (570) (620) (442) (1,467) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very trustworthy 11% 17% 7% 8% 17% 10% 8% 12% 16% 10% 11% 10% 12%
Trustworthy 41% 51% 32% 42% 54% 43% 38% 48% 46% 42% 40% 42% 41%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 23% 37% 33% 23% 30% 33% 27% 26% 31% 30% 33% 30%
Untrustworthy 8% 3% 10% 9% 4% 10% 10% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8%
Very untrustworthy 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2%
Don’t know 6% 4% 10% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 7%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,210) (773) (798) (639) (882) (838) (847) (600) (528) (384) (460) (841) (525)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
14. Ideology of News Consumed
Do you think that the news you personally consume on a regular basis is generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Liberal 21% 20% 21% 24% 20% 17% 24% 22% 17% 17% 21%
Moderate 33% 33% 32% 28% 34% 32% 36% 34% 33% 31% 23%
Conservative 19% 20% 17% 12% 15% 25% 20% 20% 10% 18% 17%
Not political 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% % 8% 7% 6% 16% 13%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 25% 22% 20% 13% 17% 34% 19% 26%
Totals 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,208) (1,055) (1,153) (576) (571) (620) (441) (1,465) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Liberal 21% 30% 16% 17% 30% 16% 18% 22% 23% 22% 23% 20% 19%
Moderate 33% 40% 33% 25% 43% 30% 29% 35% 40% 31% 28% 35% 35%
Conservative 19% 6% 11% 39% 5% 39% 19% 19% 18% 23% 17% 19% 17%
Not political 9% 9% 11% 6% 9% 5% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11% 6% 10%
Not sure 20% 16% 29% 13% 12% 10% 23% 15% 12% 16% 22% 20% 20%
Totals 102% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,208) (773) (798) (637) (882) (836) (846) (601) (528) (385) (458) (841) (524)




YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens

15. Sources for News - Group 1
Which of these have you personally used as a source for news in the last month? Select all that apply.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Fox News 40% 46% 35% 42% 37% 39% 43% 42% 34% 41% 34%
CNN 36% 39% 32% 49% 39% 28% 32% 33% 49% 3% 34%
ABC 30% 32% 28% 22% 26% 32% 40% 29% 33% 32% 33%
NBC 30% 29% 31% 19% 28% 30% 41% 30% 29% 27% 36%
CBS 30% 31% 28% 22% 25% 30% 42% 29% 34% 30% 32%
BBC 23% 27% 19% 32% 26% 18% 20% 23% 27% 22% 19%
MSNBC 18% 18% 17% 14% 17% 17% 24% 17% 21% 19% 14%
The Weather Channel 17% 17% 17% 13% 14% 19% 19% 18% 12% 15% 15%
ESPN 16% 23% 9% 22% 17% 14% 11% 15% 18% 17% 14%
Public Broadcasting
Service (PBS) 14% 14% 13% 8% 14% 14% 19% 15% 12% 11% 9%
National Public Radio
(NPR) 14% 14% 14% % 15% 15% 17% 16% 9% 10% 10%
CNBC 12% 14% 9% 11% 14% 12% 9% 12% 12% 12% 11%
Newsmax 11% 14% 8% 4% 8% 12% 18% 12% 5% 10% 11%
Fox Business Channel 10% 14% 6% 9% 9% 9% 12% 11% 6% 8% 5%
Al Jazeera 8% 11% 6% 14% 13% 5% 2% 7% 17% 7% 7%
Comedy Central 6% 7% 6% 4% 9% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4%
C-SPAN 5% % 4% 4% % 6% 5% 5% % 5% 7%
One America News
(OAN) 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4%
None of the above 18% 16% 19% 22% 24% 15% 10% 16% 24% 20% 17%
Unweighted N (2,211) (1,057) (1,154) (578) (571) (620) (442) (1,468) (254) (343) (146)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media

May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Totall Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Fox News 40% 28% 32% 60% 23% 62% 40% 42% 42% 42% 36% 42% 38%
CNN 36% 55% 27% 28% 54% 27% 30% 38% 48% 34% 31% 38% 38%
ABC 30% 43% 28% 21% 43% 23% 31% 33% 30% 35% 29% 27% 33%
NBC 30% 41% 26% 24% 44% 23% 29% 34% 30% 29% 30% 28% 33%
CBS 30% 39% 27% 24% 43% 24% 29% 37% 27% 28% 31% 29% 32%
BBC 23% 34% 20% 17% 36% 17% 16% 26% 33% 23% 18% 25% 25%
MSNBC 18% 33% 13% 8% 38% 9% 15% 22% 21% 15% 20% 16% 20%
The Weather Channel 17% 15% 18% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 19% 15% 19% 13%
ESPN 16% 21% 12% 16% 22% 16% 11% 20% 23% 18% 15% 15% 16%
Public Broadcasting

Service (PBS) 14% 20% 15% 6% 28% 6% 10% 17% 17% 10% 14% 13% 18%
National Public Radio

(NPR) 14% 23% 13% 6% 29% 8% 9% 17% 20% 11% 14% 13% 17%
CNBC 12% 16% 9% 11% 18% 10% 9% 16% 15% 11% 9% 12% 13%
Newsmax 11% 5% % 20% 6% 24% 9% 13% 13% 11% 12% 9% 12%
Fox Business Channel 10% 6% 8% 16% % 20% 7% 12% 14% 11% 8% 10% 11%
Al Jazeera 8% 11% 8% 5% 10% 5% 7% 7% 12% 6% 8% 8% 11%
Comedy Central 6% 12% 6% 2% 12% 3% 5% 7% 8% 2% 6% 6% 11%
C-SPAN 5% 7% 5% 4% 10% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5%
One America News

(OAN) 5% 3% 4% 9% 3% 11% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4%
None of the above 18% 11% 26% 14% 8% 13% 22% 13% 11% 13% 23% 19% 14%
Unweighted N (2,211) (774) (798) (639) (883) (838) (847) (601) (528) (385) (460) (841) (525)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens

16. Sources for News - Group 2
Which of these have you personally used as a source for news in the last month? Select all that apply.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The New York Times 24% 26% 23% 31% 33% 17% 20% 24% 26% 27% 26%
USA Today 22% 24% 20% 31% 28% 17% 13% 20% 25% 27% 23%
The Associated Press 19% 20% 18% 10% 18% 23% 23% 22% 13% 11% 16%
The Washington Post 19% 20% 18% 22% 23% 16% 15% 19% 12% 22% 23%
The Wall Street Journal 17% 22% 13% 20% 22% 15% 15% 19% 14% 14% 17%
Reuters 16% 18% 13% 11% 21% 16% 15% 17% 13% 11% 14%
New York Post 13% 15% 11% 16% 21% 9% 8% 13% 12% 17% 10%
The Guardian 11% 13% 10% 15% 13% 8% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10%
The Los Angeles Times 10% 11% 8% 16% 16% 5% 4% 8% 10% 15% 12%
Newsweek 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10%
People 8% 5% 11% 12% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 10% 9%
TIME Magazine 8% % 9% 9% 10% % 6% 7% 12% 9% 7%
The New Yorker 7% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 3% 8% 5% 7% 9%
The Economist % 9% 5% 8% 12% 5% 4% 6% 8% % 9%
The Financial Times 6% 8% 3% 8% 10% 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 9%
National Enquirer 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 0% 2% 4% 3% 3%
None of the above 45% 42% 48% 35% 36% 53% 54% 46% 48% 39% 39%
Unweighted N (2,211) (1,057) (1,154) (578) (571) (620) (442) (1,468) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

The New York Times 24% 39% 18% 18% 44% 19% 17% 25% 37% 26% 23% 23% 26%

USA Today 22% 27% 18% 21% 26% 20% 20% 21% 29% 19% 18% 25% 21%

The Associated Press 19% 28% 19% 11% 35% 12% 15% 22% 24% 14% 19% 20% 20%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
The Washington Post 19% 28% 16% 13% 32% 15% 15% 19% 27% 15% 15% 22% 20%
The Wall Street Journal 17% 22% 16% 15% 24% 18% 10% 18% 30% 15% 16% 18% 19%
Reuters 16% 21% 16% 11% 27% 13% 11% 19% 20% 16% 15% 15% 17%
New York Post 13% 15% 10% 14% 16% 16% 10% 15% 17% 19% 9% 13% 13%
The Guardian 11% 17% 11% 7% 20% 6% 9% 12% 15% 10% 10% 12% 12%
The Los Angeles Times 10% 14% 8% % 15% % 7% 11% 15% 6% 5% 10% 16%
Newsweek 9% 12% 8% % 12% 8% 9% 10% 10% % 9% 10% 7%
People 8% 12% 6% 7% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8% 6% 7% 10% 9%
TIME Magazine 8% 14% 5% 5% 12% 6% 7% 9% 10% 4% 10% 9% 8%
The New Yorker 7% 10% 7% 5% 12% 6% 4% 9% 12% 8% 5% 7% 10%
The Economist 7% 11% 5% 6% 13% 5% 3% 9% 13% 8% 6% 7% 7%
The Financial Times 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 2% 7% 11% 7% 5% 6% 6%
National Enquirer 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
None of the above 45% 29% 51% 54% 27% 51% 55% 42% 29% 48% 52% 44% 39%

Unweighted N (2,211)  (774)  (798)  (639)  (883)  (838)  (847) (601) (528) (385) (460) (841)  (525)




YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
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17. Sources for News - Group 3
Which of these have you personally used as a source for news in the last month? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yahoo News 19% 21% 17% 13% 20% 22% 21% 19% 21% 17% 20%
Politico 16% 18% 14% 11% 19% 15% 18% 17% 12% 14% 13%
Forbes 15% 18% 13% 26% 19% 10% 9% 14% 21% 16% 17%
Bloomberg 14% 17% 12% 17% 18% 12% 11% 14% 15% 13% 19%
The Hill 12% 13% 11% 17% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 13% 16%
The Atlantic 12% 13% 10% 14% 13% 9% 12% 13% 12% 9% 8%
HuffPost 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 8% 11% 12%
Business Insider 8% 10% % 11% 12% 5% 6% 8% 6% 9% 14%
The Daily Beast % 8% 7% 8% 11% 5% 7% 7% 11% 9% 4%
Axios % 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 10%
Breitbart News 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% 10%
National Review 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 3% 5% 7% 6% 7%
ProPublica 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 8%
The Washington

Examiner 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 7% 5%
The Daily Caller 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5%
The Federalist 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Daily Kos 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4% 0%
Infowars 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
None of the above 48% 42% 54% 42% 44% 52% 53% 49% 48% 49% 42%
Unweighted N (2,211) (1,057) (1,154) (578) (571) (620) (442) (1,468) (254) (343) (146)
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May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Totall Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yahoo News 19% 22% 19% 17% 24% 20% 18% 20% 20% 21% 20% 18% 19%
Politico 16% 24% 14% 11% 29% 11% 12% 20% 21% 11% 17% 18% 15%
Forbes 15% 19% 13% 14% 19% 13% 11% 15% 22% 12% 14% 16% 17%
Bloomberg 14% 20% 12% 12% 20% 14% 10% 16% 22% 14% 13% 15% 15%
The Hill 12% 16% 12% 8% 19% 9% 9% 13% 19% 11% 10% 14% 11%
The Atlantic 12% 20% 10% 7% 23% 7% 9% 13% 15% 11% 11% 13% 11%
HuffPost 10% 16% 9% 6% 19% 6% 10% 12% 11% 8% 10% 12% 8%
Business Insider 8% 13% 6% ™% 11% 8% 5% 10% 15% 8% % 8% 11%
The Daily Beast 7% 11% 6% 6% 12% 6% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 7%
Axios 7% 11% 6% 4% 13% 5% 4% 8% 12% 6% 5% 7% 8%
Breitbart News 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 12% 5% 9% 9% 4% 6% 7% 7%
National Review 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6%
ProPublica 5% 9% 5% 0% 11% 1% 2% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5%
The Washington
Examiner 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 1% 4% 7%
The Daily Caller 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3%
The Federalist 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Daily Kos 3% % 1% 1% % 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Infowars 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4%
None of the above 48% 38% 53% 52% 34% 48% 56% 45% 37% 47% 50% 49% 47%
Unweighted N (2,211)  (774) (798) (639) (883) (838) (847) (601) (528) (385) (460) (841) (525)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media

May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
18. Social for News - Group 4
Which of these have you personally used as a source for news in the last month? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Facebook 44% 43% 46% 42% 50% 43% 41% 45% 43% 44% 36%
YouTube 41% 45% 37% 50% 50% 37% 29% 38% 47% 47% 44%
X (previously Twitter) 26% 33% 19% 43% 32% 18% 14% 22% 37% 32% 29%
Instagram 25% 23% 28% 42% 35% 18% 9% 21% 29% 42% 32%
TikTok 19% 14% 23% 34% 21% 16% 6% 15% 25% 27% 25%
WhatsApp 12% 13% 10% 22% 21% 6% 2% 9% 17% 21% 8%
Reddit 11% 11% 10% 16% 17% % 5% 11% 10% 8% 16%
LinkedIn 9% 10% 8% 11% 13% % 5% 8% 10% 11% 15%
ChatGPT 8% 10% 6% 14% 14% 4% 0% 6% 11% 13% 11%
Threads % 6% 7% 11% 8% 5% 4% 5% 9% 6% 14%
Snapchat 6% 6% 6% 13% 11% 3% 0% 5% 13% 7% 7%
Nextdoor 5% 4% 7% 3% 2% 6% 10% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Truth Social 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 8% 6% 1% 5% 5%
Bluesky 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% % 6% 4% 3% 3%
Substack 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3%
None of the above 23% 22% 25% 11% 17% 27% 36% 25% 21% 19% 20%
Unweighted N (2,211) (1,057) (1,154) (578) (571) (620) (442) (1,468) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Facebook 44% 48% 36% 50% 45% 50% 44% 44% 48% 41% 43% 44% 47%
YouTube 41% 46% 40% 39% 44% 44% 40% 38% 48% 38% 36% 41% 47%
X (previously Twitter) 26% 25% 23% 30% 22% 33% 21% 25% 33% 26% 18% 29% 29%
Instagram 25% 32% 19% 27% 28% 26% 21% 25% 35% 23% 20% 25% 32%

continued on the next page ...
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May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

TikTok 19% 23% 17% 16% 21% 13% 20% 18% 20% 15% 15% 21% 22%
WhatsApp 12% 16% 8% 11% 13% 13% 9% 10% 17% 10% 8% 12% 16%
Reddit 11% 19% 9% 5% 20% 7% 8% 11% 17% 8% 10% 11% 14%
LinkedIn 9% 12% 7% 8% 11% 10% 7% 8% 16% 9% 6% 9% 12%
ChatGPT 8% 12% 5% % 10% 8% 6% 9% 11% % 6% 8% 11%
Threads 7% 10% 5% 5% 10% 5% 7% 5% 9% 4% 4% 8% 10%
Snapchat 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6%
Nextdoor 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8%
Truth Social 5% 2% 3% 11% 2% 11% 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Bluesky 5% 9% 5% 2% 12% 2% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Substack 4% 6% 4% 1% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
None of the above 23% 21% 28% 20% 23% 20% 25% 28% 17% 26% 30% 21% 18%

Unweighted N (2,211)  (774)  (798)  (639)  (883)  (838)  (847) (601) (528) (385) (460) (841)  (525)




YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
19. Sources for News - Group 5
Which of these have you personally used as a source for news in the last month? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Google News 37% 41% 34% 45% 42% 34% 30% 35% 44% 41% 36%
Apple News 15% 17% 13% 20% 22% 10% 9% 13% 21% 17% 17%
MSN 12% 13% 10% 9% 14% 11% 12% 10% 17% 14% 9%
SmartNews 6% 8% 5% 9% 10% 4% 2% 5% 8% 13% 6%
Flipboard 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1%
None of the above 51% 45% 55% 43% 46% 54% 57% 52% 48% 45% 49%
Unweighted N (2,211) (1,057) (1,154) (578) (571) (620) (442) (1,468) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Google News 37% 42% 33% 38% 42% 38% 41% 36% 37% 39% 34% 37% 40%
Apple News 15% 18% 13% 14% 21% 15% 8% 15% 27% 11% 12% 15% 19%
MSN 12% 18% 9% 9% 18% 9% 10% 13% 15% 10% 12% 11% 14%
SmartNews 6% 10% 4% 6% 9% % 4% 10% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Flipboard 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
None of the above 51% 43% 54% 53% 42% 53% 50% 52% 45% 52% 56% 51% 43%
Unweighted N (2,211) (774) (798) (639) (883) (838) (847) (601) (528) (385) (460) (841) (525)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20A. Trust in News - Group 1 — The Weather Channel
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 49% 48% 50% 56% 44% 46% 50% 47% 53% 51% 53%
Very trustworthy 15% 16% 13% 18% 12% 15% 15% 14% 14% 21% 9%
Trustworthy 39% 37% 41% 42% 37% 39% 40% 38% 43% 38% 47%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 24% 24% 20% 27% 24% 25% 26% 20% 20% 27%
Untrustworthy 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Very untrustworthy 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 1%
Don’t know 16% 16% 16% 16% 18% 14% 17% 17% 19% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,189) (1,048) (1,141) (573) (565) (613) (438) (1,453) (251) (340) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 49% 59% 41% 48% 63% 41% 47% 52% 53% 46% 45% 52% 48%
Very trustworthy 15% 22% 12% 12% 26% 12% 14% 18% 15% 14% 14% 16% 13%
Trustworthy 39% 41% 36% 42% 39% 38% 39% 41% 42% 40% 38% 40% 39%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 22% 26% 24% 20% 26% 25% 20% 28% 27% 25% 23% 24%
Untrustworthy 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Very untrustworthy 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Don’t know 16% 12% 20% 15% 13% 15% 17% 14% 12% 11% 17% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,189)  (764) (791) (634) (873) (834) (841) (596) (522) (382) (456) (831) (520)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20B. Trust in News - Group 1 — BBC
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 26% 24% 29% 44% 32% 16% 20% 22% 39% 34% 28%
Very trustworthy 16% 18% 13% 21% 16% 13% 13% 15% 20% 18% 10%
Trustworthy 27% 27% 27% 33% 29% 23% 26% 26% 28% 28% 35%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 20% 19% 22% 21% 21% 22% 16% 20% 18% 22% 26%
Untrustworthy 8% 10% 6% 6% % 9% 9% 9% 6% 3% 7%
Very untrustworthy 9% 11% 6% 4% 7% 11% 10% 9% 3% 9% 11%
Don’t know 21% 15% 26% 15% 20% 21% 27% 21% 25% 21% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,196) (1,055) (1,141) (576) (566) (617) (437) (1,459) (253) (341) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 26% 62% 18% 4% 65% -2% 20% 30% 39% 21% 18% 30% 33%
Very trustworthy 16% 27% 10% 10% 29% 8% 14% 16% 21% 14% 15% 16% 17%
Trustworthy 27% 39% 25% 19% 41% 20% 22% 30% 36% 25% 23% 29% 30%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 20% 14% 22% 23% 14% 22% 22% 20% 17% 22% 22% 18% 21%
Untrustworthy 8% 2% 8% 12% 3% 13% 7% 7% 10% % 10% 7% 7%
Very untrustworthy 9% 2% 9% 13% 1% 17% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 7%
Don’t know 21% 15% 24% 22% 13% 21% 27% 18% 8% 21% 22% 22% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 98% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,196)  (768) (792) (636) (877) (833) (841) (595) (527) (384) (459) (834) (519)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20C. Trust in News - Group 1 — Public Broadcasting Service (PBS)
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 25% 17% 32% 35% 31% 20% 14% 19% 38% 37% 35%
Very trustworthy 18% 17% 19% 12% 17% 18% 22% 19% 16% 15% 14%
Trustworthy 25% 24% 26% 31% 25% 25% 19% 22% 29% 34% 36%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 19% 22% 25% 26% 19% 16% 21% 24% 20% 12%
Untrustworthy 7% 9% 5% 4% 8% 7% 10% 8% 4% 4% 6%
Very untrustworthy 11% 16% 7% 4% 4% 16% 18% 14% 3% 9% 9%
Don’t know 18% 15% 21% 24% 20% 15% 14% 16% 25% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,195) (1,051) (1,144) (576) (565) (617) (437) (1,460) (251) (340) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 25% 66% 17% -5% 70% -18% 21% 27% 31% 24% 19% 23% 32%
Very trustworthy 18% 34% 14% 7% 39% 6% 16% 22% 22% 14% 20% 16% 22%
Trustworthy 25% 34% 23% 19% 34% 16% 23% 25% 29% 29% 19% 26% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 18% 22% 23% 15% 21% 23% 19% 20% 16% 22% 23% 19%
Untrustworthy 7% 1% 8% 12% 2% 15% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6%
Very untrustworthy 11% 1% 12% 20% 2% 27% 11% 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 10%
Don’t know 18% 12% 22% 19% 9% 15% 21% 14% 9% 21% 20% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,195)  (767) (792) (636) (876) (834) (840) (596) (526) (382) (456) (835) (522)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20D. Trust in News - Group 1 — ESPN
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 21% 23% 18% 41% 23% 13% 11% 14% 38% 35% 25%
Very trustworthy 9% 11% % 16% 9% % 5% 7% 13% 15% 10%
Trustworthy 26% 29% 24% 34% 28% 24% 21% 24% 32% 32% 33%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 28% 26% 29% 24% 27% 30% 30% 30% 28% 21% 22%
Untrustworthy % % 6% % % 6% 6% 8% 2% 4% 10%
Very untrustworthy 8% 10% 6% 3% 7% 11% 10% 9% 4% 8% 7%
Don’t know 22% 16% 28% 17% 22% 22% 28% 23% 22% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,190) (1,054) (1,136) (575) (566) (613) (436) (1,454) (252) (341) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 21% 41% 13% 11% 38% 3% 15% 27% 32% 21% 16% 24% 20%
Very trustworthy 9% 13% 6% 8% 12% 6% 9% 11% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10%
Trustworthy 26% 32% 23% 25% 31% 23% 22% 29% 35% 28% 21% 29% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 28% 25% 30% 28% 28% 26% 29% 28% 27% 26% 35% 26% 26%
Untrustworthy 7% 3% 7% 10% 3% 10% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8%
Very untrustworthy 8% 2% 9% 12% 2% 16% 9% 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8%
Don’t know 22% 24% 25% 17% 24% 19% 24% 20% 15% 22% 23% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,190)  (768) (791) (631) (876) (830) (837) (596) (526) (383) (457) (832) (518)
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May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20E. Trust in News - Group 1 — National Public Radio (NPR)
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 16% 10% 23% 27% 23% 11% 7% 13% 29% 23% 14%
Very trustworthy 16% 15% 17% 10% 15% 18% 19% 17% 12% 16% 14%
Trustworthy 20% 21% 20% 27% 24% 17% 16% 19% 25% 22% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 21% 20% 27% 23% 20% 14% 20% 23% 21% 23%
Untrustworthy 7% 9% 6% 5% 10% 7% 7% 8% 3% 7% 13%
Very untrustworthy 13% 17% 8% 4% 6% 17% 21% 15% 5% 8% 10%
Don’t know 23% 17% 28% 27% 23% 20% 23% 21% 32% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,194) (1,053) (1,141) (573) (566) (618) (437) (1,459) (249) (340) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 16% 55% 8%  -10% 61% -23% 12% 22% 26% 7% 15% 18% 22%
Very trustworthy 16% 32% 12% 5% 3% 6% 13% 19% 22% 12% 18% 14% 20%
Trustworthy 20% 27% 18% 16% 29% 14% 17% 22% 27% 17% 18% 23% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 17% 21% 23% 16% 18% 23% 19% 19% 21% 20% 22% 18%
Untrustworthy 7% 2% 9% 10% 3% 14% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Very untrustworthy 13% 2% 13% 22% 2% 29% 13% 13% 14% 15% 14% 12% 11%
Don’t know 23% 19% 26% 24% 13% 19% 28% 20% 10% 28% 23% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,194) (768) (794) (632) (876) (833) (841) (600) (522) (3879) (457) (833) (525)
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May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20F. Trust in News - Group 1 — NBC
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 16% 10% 22% 32% 21% 9% 7% 7% 40% 32% 27%
Very trustworthy 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 12% 14%
Trustworthy 30% 28% 32% 31% 28% 29% 31% 27% 36% 36% 34%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 24% 26% 27% 29% 25% 19% 25% 29% 24% 20%
Untrustworthy 10% 10% 10% % 10% 10% 14% 12% 4% 6% 11%
Very untrustworthy 14% 18% 10% 4% 8% 21% 20% 17% 4% 10% 11%
Don’t know 11% 10% 12% 20% 15% 5% 7% 10% 15% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,195) (1,052) (1,143) (573) (566) (618) (438) (1,460) (250) (340) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 16% 59% 6% -12% 59% -25% 18% 15% 22% 6% 11% 18% 25%
Very trustworthy 10% 18% 7% 7% 17% 5% 10% 12% 11% 7% 9% 10% 13%
Trustworthy 30% 45% 24% 22% 48% 18% 30% 29% 36% 30% 26% 30% 34%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 24% 28% 22% 24% 21% 25% 24% 24% 24% 30% 25% 21%
Untrustworthy 10% 2% 12% 15% 3% 17% 8% 10% 11% 13% 10% 9% 10%
Very untrustworthy 14% 2% 13% 25% 3% 32% 13% 15% 14% 19% 15% 13% 11%
Don’t know 11% % 16% 8% 6% 6% 14% 9% 4% % 11% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 98%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,195)  (770) (789) (636) (878) (832) (840) (598) (526) (382) (457) (835) (521)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20G. Trust in News - Group 1 — CBS
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 16% 14% 18% 34% 18% 9% 6% 7% 44% 35% 14%
Very trustworthy 10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8% 14% 14% 7%
Trustworthy 30% 29% 31% 35% 28% 29% 30% 27% 37% 37% 35%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 24% 27% 28% 30% 24% 21% 26% 27% 23% 21%
Untrustworthy 11% 11% 11% % 11% 12% 14% 13% 3% % 15%
Very untrustworthy 13% 16% 10% 4% 7% 18% 20% 15% 4% 9% 12%
Don’t know 11% 8% 13% 15% 16% 7% 7% 10% 15% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,191) (1,053) (1,138) (574) (567) (617) (433) (1,454) (252) (340) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 16% 59% 7%  -14% 57% -26% 17% 18% 20% 4% 11% 21% 20%
Very trustworthy 10% 18% 6% 6% 17% 6% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11%
Trustworthy 30% 46% 26% 21% 46% 17% 30% 31% 35% 25% 25% 35% 30%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 24% 29% 23% 24% 22% 24% 24% 25% 26% 28% 24% 26%
Untrustworthy 11% 2% 12% 18% 4% 18% 10% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% 9%
Very untrustworthy 13% 2% 13% 23% 2% 30% 14% 12% 14% 17% 14% 11% 12%
Don’t know 11% 8% 15% 9% % 8% 13% 9% 5% % 11% 12% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,191)  (768) (789) (634) (875) (832) (838) (596) (524) (382) (456) (835) (518)
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May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20H. Trust in News - Group 1 — C-SPAN
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 15% 18% 12% 18% 13% 16% 13% 13% 20% 17% 20%
Very trustworthy 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 7%
Trustworthy 20% 22% 19% 19% 17% 23% 22% 19% 21% 21% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 28% 32% 25% 30% 30% 28% 23% 28% 29% 28% 30%
Untrustworthy % 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% % 5% 10%
Very untrustworthy 8% 9% 7% 2% 6% 11% 10% 9% 4% 8% 2%
Don’t know 27% 20% 34% 31% 30% 22% 28% 27% 30% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (2,196) (1,052) (1,144) (575) (567) (617) (437) (1,462) (251) (340) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 15% 44% 7% -2% 47% -4% 11% 16% 29% 10% 12% 14% 24%
Very trustworthy 10% 19% 6% 5% 21% 6% 8% 14% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11%
Trustworthy 20% 28% 17% 16% 31% 17% 18% 20% 31% 18% 15% 21% 26%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 28% 25% 29% 30% 24% 27% 29% 25% 29% 24% 35% 28% 24%
Untrustworthy 7% 3% 8% 10% 4% 10% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6%
Very untrustworthy 8% 1% 8% 13% 1% 17% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 7%
Don’t know 27% 23% 31% 26% 19% 23% 30% 24% 16% 33% 22% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,196)  (769) (791) (636) (879) (831) (839) (598) (524) (380) (457) (836) (523)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20l. Trust in News - Group 1 — ABC
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 13% 11% 15% 32% 13% 7% 4% 5% 44% 27% 11%
Very trustworthy 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 8% 14% 15% 6%
Trustworthy 29% 29% 28% 30% 25% 30% 29% 27% 37% 29% 29%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 24% 29% 32% 30% 25% 21% 27% 28% 26% 26%
Untrustworthy 11% 12% 11% 5% 12% 12% 15% 13% 4% 6% 14%
Very untrustworthy 13% 16% 11% 4% 8% 20% 19% 16% 4% 10% 10%
Don’t know 11% 10% 12% 18% 17% 5% 5% 9% 14% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,195) (1,050) (1,145) (577) (565) (616) (437) (1,460) (252) (338) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 13% 58% 3% -16% 56% -30% 14% 14% 19% 3% 9% 16% 20%
Very trustworthy 9% 18% 5% 6% 16% 5% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 8% 11%
Trustworthy 29% 44% 24% 19% 46% 15% 28% 29% 34% 26% 24% 31% 30%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 26% 30% 24% 25% 21% 26% 25% 26% 23% 32% 25% 26%
Untrustworthy 11% 2% 13% 18% 4% 21% 10% 12% 11% 15% 10% 11% 10%
Very untrustworthy 13% 2% 13% 24% 2% 30% 13% 14% 15% 18% 14% 12% 11%
Don’t know 11% 8% 15% 9% % % 13% 9% 5% 8% 10% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,195)  (768) (794) (633) (878) (831) (839) (597) (525) (380) (457) (834) (524)

49



YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20J. Trust in News - Group 1 — CNN
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 8% 5% 11% 41% 14% -5% -10% -5% 50% 27% 17%
Very trustworthy 12% 13% 11% 19% 14% 10% 9% 10% 18% 17% 13%
Trustworthy 26% 27% 26% 37% 27% 22% 23% 22% 41% 32% 29%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 16% 25% 19% 20% 24% 17% 21% 20% 18% 23%
Untrustworthy 10% 10% 11% % 12% 8% 15% 12% 5% 8% 7%
Very untrustworthy 20% 25% 16% 8% 14% 28% 27% 25% 4% 14% 18%
Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 10% 14% 7% 9% 9% 13% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,199) (1,053) (1,146) (577) (569) (615) (438) (1,460) (252) (342) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 8% 57% 5%  -23% 53% -35% 7% 6% 18% -2% -2% 13% 16%
Very trustworthy 12% 26% 5% 9% 21% 9% 11% 12% 19% 9% 10% 13% 15%
Trustworthy 26% 39% 2%  20%  41% 15% 25% 27% 30% 26% 22% 29%  21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 21% 25% 15% 22% 12% 21% 20% 17% 21% 23% 18% 21%
Untrustworthy 10% 4% 11% 15% 6% 16% 9% 12% 10% 10% 14% 10% 8%
Very untrustworthy 20% 3% 21% 36% 3% 43% 21% 21% 21% 27% 20% 19% 18%
Don’t know 10% % 15% 6% 6% 5% 13% 9% 4% % 11% 11% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,199)  (771) (792) (636) (880) (832) (843) (597) (524) (383) (458) (835) (523)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20K. Trust in News - Group 1 — MSNBC
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 6% 2% 10% 26% 12% -2% -7% -2% 35% 17% 14%
Very trustworthy % 8% % 8% 8% % 7% 6% 13% 10% 3%
Trustworthy 26% 27% 25% 30% 26% 25% 25% 24% 31% 25% 37%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 20% 25% 25% 25% 23% 17% 23% 22% 26% 18%
Untrustworthy 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 9% 4% 6% 7%
Very untrustworthy 19% 25% 14% 6% 13% 26% 30% 23% 5% 13% 20%
Don’t know 17% 12% 21% 26% 18% 12% 13% 15% 25% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,197) (1,052) (1,145) (577) (568) (616) (436) (1,460) (252) (341) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 6% 53% 5%  -24% 51% -39% 4% 6% 16% -6% 3% 9% 13%
Very trustworthy 7% 15% 4% 4% 16% 4% 6% 10% 8% 6% 7% 6% 10%
Trustworthy 26% 43% 20% 18% 42% 13% 25% 25% 35% 24% 23% 28% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 23% 26% 18% 24% 15% 22% 21% 22% 20% 25% 22% 23%
Untrustworthy 8% 3% 9% 11% 5% 12% 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 7% 8%
Very untrustworthy 19% 2% 20% 35% 2% 45% 19% 21% 20% 25% 19% 19% 17%
Don’t know 17% 13% 21% 15% 11% 11% 20% 14% 7% 14% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,197)  (769) (793) (635) (878) (833) (840) (598) (526) (381) (456) (836) (524)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20L. Trust in News - Group 1 — CNBC
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 6% 6% 6% 26% 11% -1% -8% -3% 32% 21% 9%
Very trustworthy 6% % 5% 9% 6% 5% 3% 5% 10% 10% 2%
Trustworthy 24% 26% 23% 27% 26% 23% 22% 22% 30% 27% 32%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 24% 27% 29% 26% 25% 23% 26% 26% 26% 21%
Untrustworthy 10% 9% 10% 5% 11% 10% 12% 11% 3% 5% 15%
Very untrustworthy 15% 18% 11% 5% 10% 20% 21% 18% 5% 11% 10%
Don’t know 20% 16% 24% 25% 21% 17% 19% 18% 26% 22% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,194) (1,054) (1,140) (575) (566) (618) (435) (1,455) (253) (341) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 6% 44% 3% -19% 42% -29% 2% 7% 16% 0% -5% 11% 11%
Very trustworthy 6% 11% 3% 4% 11% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8%
Trustworthy 24% 39% 18% 18% 38% 15% 22% 24% 33% 22% 18% 28% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 28% 28% 21% 28% 19% 26% 23% 27% 26% 30% 25% 23%
Untrustworthy 10% 3% 10% 15% 4% 17% 9% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12%
Very untrustworthy 15% 3% 14% 27% 3% 32% 15% 17% 13% 18% 17% 14% 12%
Don’t know 20% 17% 27% 15% 15% 12% 23% 17% 10% 18% 20% 22% 18%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (2,194)  (765) (792) (637) (871) (834) (837) (597) (526) (382) (459) (835) (518)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20M. Trust in News - Group 1 — Fox Business Channel
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 2% 9% -4% 19% -2% -3% 0% 3% 0% 8% -5%
Very trustworthy 7% 9% 5% 10% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 9% 3%
Trustworthy 21% 25% 17% 28% 16% 20% 21% 23% 17% 18% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 26% 26% 24% 28% 27% 24% 25% 27% 29% 28%
Untrustworthy 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 12% 8% 8% 12%
Very untrustworthy 15% 14% 15% 8% 16% 17% 15% 15% 16% 12% 17%
Don’t know 20% 14% 25% 20% 21% 19% 20% 18% 25% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,198) (1,055) (1,143) (575) (567) (618) (438) (1,462) (251) (342) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 2% -25% -8% 40% -32% 37% 0% 4% 6% 8% 4% 7% -3%
Very trustworthy 7% 6% 3% 12% 5% 13% 6% 9% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8%
Trustworthy 21% 13% 15% 36% 11% 35% 18% 24% 25% 26% 19% 23% 17%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 19% 31% 27% 19% 27% 28% 23% 26% 25% 24% 28% 26%
Untrustworthy 11% 18% 11% 5% 18% 6% 9% 13% 13% 9% 13% 10% 13%
Very untrustworthy 15% 27% 14% 4% 30% 4% 14% 16% 16% 16% 16% 12% 16%
Don’t know 20% 17% 26% 16% 16% 14% 26% 15% 10% 19% 21% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,198)  (770) (793) (635) (879) (831) (839) (598) (526) (383) (457) (834) (524)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You

20N. Trust in News - Group 1 — Fox News
How trustworthy is news from the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 0% 7% -6% 21% -3% -4% -9% -1% 2% 20% -19%
Very trustworthy 13% 16% 11% 20% 15% 11% 10% 13% 13% 18% 5%
Trustworthy 22% 25% 20% 26% 19% 23% 22% 22% 23% 26% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 20% 22% 22% 19% 22% 22% 22% 19% 25% 16%
Untrustworthy 12% 11% 13% 10% 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 8% 15%
Very untrustworthy 23% 22% 24% 14% 23% 26% 28% 24% 23% 17% 32%
Don’t know % 6% 8% 8% 11% 5% 6% 6% 12% 6% 9%
Totals 98% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,194) (1,050) (1,144) (573) (568) (615) (438) (1,458) (249) (342) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 0% -30%  -14% 46% -46% 42% 3% 0% 0% 6% -11% 10% -9%
Very trustworthy 13% 12% 4% 25% 9% 22% 12% 15% 17% 10% 13% 15% 14%
Trustworthy 22% 14% 20% 33% 11% 34% 23% 23% 23% 32% 15% 25% 18%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 11% 25% 26% 11% 26% 24% 19% 18% 18% 23% 23% 19%
Untrustworthy 12% 16% 13% 8% 17% 10% 10% 11% 15% 14% 13% 9% 15%
Very untrustworthy 23% 41% 26% 4% 49% 5% 21% 27% 24% 21% 27% 20% 26%
Don’t know 7% 5% 12% 4% 3% 3% 10% 5% 3% 4% 9% 8% 8%
Totals 98% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (2,194)  (773)  (790)  (631)  (879)  (828)  (838) (597) (525) (383) (457) (832) (522




YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
200. Trust in News - Group 1 — Newsmax
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 0% 1% -1% 12% -1% -4% -2% -3% 3% 15% 2%
Very trustworthy 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 4%
Trustworthy 16% 18% 14% 19% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 18% 19%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 23% 22% 23% 26% 20% 21% 24% 18% 21% 17%
Untrustworthy 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8%
Very untrustworthy 14% 17% 11% 5% 14% 19% 17% 16% 13% 7% 13%
Don’t know 33% 27% 40% 38% 30% 33% 34% 31% 39% 38% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,186) (1,048) (1,138) (575) (564) (615) (432) (1,450) (252) (340) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 0% “11% -12% 25% -24% 26% -1% 7% -2% 1% -3% 3% -1%
Very trustworthy 6% 5% 2% 12% 4% 13% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 6%
Trustworthy 16% 13% 13% 21% 11% 26% 13% 20% 18% 16% 11% 19% 15%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 18% 21% 28% 17% 24% 23% 23% 22% 18% 26% 23% 22%
Untrustworthy 8% 8% 10% 5% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9% 12% 6% 8% 6%
Very untrustworthy 14% 22% 17% 4% 30% 6% 12% 14% 18% 12% 16% 13% 16%
Don’t know 33% 34% 36% 30% 29% 24% 38% 29% 26% 33% 34% 32% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,186)  (764) (790) (632) (874) (828) (836) (593) (524) (3879) (457) (830) (520)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20P. Trust in News - Group 1 — One America News (OAN)
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -2% -1% -2% 15% -3% -6% -9% -5% 4% 12% 0%
Very trustworthy 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 8% 3%
Trustworthy 15% 18% 12% 22% 12% 13% 13% 14% 14% 17% 16%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 19% 19% 18% 22% 24% 17% 13% 18% 20% 23% 13%
Untrustworthy 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Very untrustworthy 16% 19% 13% 8% 15% 19% 20% 18% 13% 9% 14%
Don’t know 41% 33% 49% 38% 38% 43% 45% 40% 42% 39% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,189) (1,051) (1,138) (575) (564) (614) (436) (1,457) (250) (338) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -2% -16% -9% 20% -25% 19% 0% 4% -1% 1% -6% 2% -5%
Very trustworthy 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Trustworthy 15% 10%  12%  22% 9% 24% 13% 14% 20% 16% 12% 17%  14%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 19% 16% 17% 22% 14% 20% 19% 18% 17% 14% 21% 18% 20%
Untrustworthy 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 4%
Very untrustworthy 16% 26% 17% 5% 32% 7% 14% 17% 19% 14% 16% 15% 19%
Don’t know 41% 38% 45% 39% 36% 37% 44% 39% 33% 44% 40% 42% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,189)  (764) (790) (635) (870) (833) (837) (594) (525) (381) (458) (831) (519)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20Q. Trust in News - Group 1 — Al Jazeera
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -3% -5% -1% 20% 6% -12% -21% -9% 21% 0% 4%
Very trustworthy 6% % 5% 11% 6% 5% 3% 5% 9% 10% 4%
Trustworthy 14% 16% 11% 22% 17% 11% 6% 12% 23% 10% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 19% 21% 17% 20% 23% 16% 19% 20% 17% 20% 14%
Untrustworthy 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 6% 9% % 8% 8%
Very untrustworthy 14% 19% 10% 4% 7% 19% 25% 17% 5% 12% 11%
Don’t know 39% 27% 49% 34% 37% 40% 42% 38% 38% 40% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,193) (1,054) (1,139) (573) (565) (618) (437) (1,459) (252) (339) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -3% 19% 4%  -22% 15% -31% -5% -8% 4% 7% -5% -2% 0%
Very trustworthy 6% 11% 4% 4% 9% 4% 5% 5% 9% 4% 7% 5% 8%
Trustworthy 14% 20% 13% 8% 20% 8% 11% 14% 20% 13% 10% 16% 13%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 19% 23% 18% 17% 24% 13% 19% 17% 20% 19% 21% 18% 19%
Untrustworthy 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 11% 7% 11% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Very untrustworthy 14% 5% 12% 25% 6% 31% 13% 16% 15% 16% 14% 15% 13%
Don’t know 39% 36% 43% 36% 34% 33% 44% 36% 27% 40% 39% 38% 38%
Totals 100% 102% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,193)  (764) (795) (634) (875) (832) (840) (597) (524) (383) (459) (832) (519)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
20R. Trust in News - Group 1 — Comedy Central
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -4% -5% -3% 10% 3% -13% -13% -9% 11% 6% -4%
Very trustworthy 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 7% 3%
Trustworthy 14% 13% 15% 18% 16% 13% 9% 12% 17% 18% 16%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 33% 29% 34% 36% 28% 27% 31% 30% 29% 32%
Untrustworthy 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 7% 8% 17%
Very untrustworthy 12% 14% 10% 4% 9% 18% 14% 15% 4% 11% 6%
Don’t know 29% 25% 32% 28% 22% 27% 38% 27% 37% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,201) (1,054) (1,147) (578) (566) (619) (438) (1,460) (253) (342) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -4% 19% -10%  -19% 16% -23% -3% -6% -2% -11% -11% -2% 3%
Very trustworthy 4% 8% 2% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Trustworthy 14% 22% 11% 9% 21% 10% 14% 16% 14% 15% 10% 14% 17%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 33% 33% 26% 34% 23% 28% 28% 39% 22% 31% 33% 33%
Untrustworthy 10% 8% 11% 12% 9% 12% 9% 13% 11% 15% 12% 9% 8%
Very untrustworthy 12% 3% 13% 20% 4% 26% 12% 14% 12% 14% 13% 11% 12%
Don’t know 29% 26% 31% 29% 24% 26% 33% 24% 18% 31% 30% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,201)  (771) (795) (635) (878) (836) (842) (598) (527) (384) (457) (837) (523)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21A. Trust in News - Group 2 — The Wall Street Journal
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 20% 24% 17% 33% 23% 12% 19% 17% 29% 29% 18%
Very trustworthy 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 10% 6% 8% 10% 15% 14%
Trustworthy 27% 30% 25% 31% 26% 24% 31% 27% 29% 27% 24%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 26% 27% 27% 25% 28% 26% 27% 30% 23% 22%
Untrustworthy 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 5% 6% 14%
Very untrustworthy 9% 10% 8% 3% 8% 13% 9% 10% 5% 7% 6%
Don’t know 20% 16% 23% 21% 22% 16% 20% 19% 21% 22% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,194) (1,049) (1,145) (576) (569) (612) (437) (1,459) (250) (340) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 20% 42% 11% 12% 46% 8% 13% 25% 35% 14% 17% 23% 24%
Very trustworthy 10% 16% 7% 8% 16% 9% 7% 12% 16% 8% 9% 9% 13%
Trustworthy 27% 35% 23% 25% 39% 24% 23% 30% 34% 28% 23% 29% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 25% 28% 26% 24% 25% 29% 22% 27% 23% 33% 26% 23%
Untrustworthy 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 11% 7% 9% 8% 11% % 7% 7%
Very untrustworthy 9% 3% 11% 12% 2% 15% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8% 9%
Don’t know 20% 16% 24% 19% 13% 15% 25% 19% % 19% 20% 19% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (2,194)  (770) (791) (633) (877) (829) (841) (597) (524) (384) (456) (832) (522)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21B. Trust in News - Group 2 — Reuters
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 17% 17% 17% 20% 18% 12% 21% 16% 22% 19% 15%
Very trustworthy 9% 10% 8% 8% 11% 10% 7% 10% % 10% 9%
Trustworthy 22% 25% 19% 21% 20% 20% 28% 22% 22% 22% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 23% 23% 27% 25% 21% 20% 22% 32% 21% 22%
Untrustworthy % 9% 5% 6% 8% % 6% 8% 3% 5% 8%
Very untrustworthy 7% 10% 5% 3% 5% 11% 8% 8% 4% 7% 8%
Don’t know 32% 24% 40% 36% 32% 30% 31% 31% 31% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,193) (1,049) (1,144) (576) (565) (613) (439) (1,457) (251) (341) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 17% 44% 9% 1% 54% -4% 9% 23% 29% 17% 14% 16% 22%
Very trustworthy 9% 18% 7% 4% 21% 6% 7% 10% 16% 9% 11% 8% 11%
Trustworthy 22% 31% 19% 16% 36% 17% 17% 27% 26% 25% 17% 22% 24%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 20% 22% 26% 19% 23% 24% 21% 24% 19% 27% 24% 20%
Untrustworthy 7% 3% 8% 9% 2% 12% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6%
Very untrustworthy 7% 2% 9% 10% 2% 15% 8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 6% 7%
Don’t know 32% 26% 35% 34% 21% 28% 38% 28% 20% 29% 31% 33% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (2,193)  (765) (795) (633) (877) (830) (843) (596) (522) (380) (456) (835) (522)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21C. Trust in News - Group 2 — The Associated Press
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 17% 14% 19% 29% 16% 11% 14% 13% 33% 22% 14%
Very trustworthy 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 14% 12% 13% 10%
Trustworthy 24% 25% 23% 28% 19% 22% 27% 23% 29% 23% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 22% 21% 26% 25% 21% 15% 21% 28% 23% 18%
Untrustworthy 9% 10% 8% % 8% 9% 11% 11% 4% 4% 10%
Very untrustworthy 12% 15% 8% 3% 7% 17% 16% 14% 4% 9% 12%
Don’t know 20% 14% 26% 25% 27% 16% 16% 18% 23% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,198) (1,052) (1,146) (577) (568) (615) (438) (1,458) (253) (343) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Net 17% 56% 7% -8% 63% -22% 13% 19% 24% 2% 16% 19% 23%
Very trustworthy 13% 26% 11% 5% 31% 5% 11% 14% 20% 10% 15% 15% 13%
Trustworthy 24% 34% 20% 19% 36% 16% 22% 26% 26% 23% 23% 22% 28%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 19% 23% 23% 17% 20% 22% 22% 22% 20% 23% 24% 20%
Untrustworthy 9% 2% 10% 14% 2% 17% 7% 10% 11% 14% 8% 8% 7%
Very untrustworthy 12% 2% 14% 18% 1% 26% 12% 11% 11% 16% 14% 10% 10%
Don’t know 20% 17% 23% 21% 12% 16% 26% 17% 11% 18% 19% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 102% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,198)  (770) (793) (635) (877) (831) (844) (598) (524) (380) (458) (838) (522)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21D. Trust in News - Group 2 — TIME Magazine
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 15% 8% 21% 28% 13% 10% 11% 10% 33% 24% 14%
Very trustworthy 8% 8% % 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 11% 10% 5%
Trustworthy 27% 25% 30% 32% 23% 26% 28% 26% 30% 30% 31%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 25% 26% 29% 29% 23% 23% 26% 30% 23% 22%
Untrustworthy 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 4% % 14%
Very untrustworthy 11% 14% 8% 3% 8% 16% 14% 13% 4% 9% 7%
Don’t know 19% 18% 21% 19% 23% 18% 19% 18% 21% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,188) (1,049) (1,139) (575) (565) (611) (437) (1,451) (253) (339) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 15% 47% 4% -3% 48% -17% 15% 15% 20% 9% 11% 17% 19%
Very trustworthy 8% 14% 4% 6% 14% 4% 8% 8% 9% 5% 7% 9% 7%
Trustworthy 27% 38% 23% 22% 40% 18% 26% 28% 32% 27% 23% 27% 32%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 23% 24% 26% 28% 25% 30% 25% 24%
Untrustworthy 9% 4% 10% 13% 4% 15% 8% 10% 11% 12% 8% 8% 9%
Very untrustworthy 11% 2% 13% 17% 2% 24% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10%
Don’t know 19% 16% 25% 16% 14% 15% 24% 16% 10% 19% 20% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,188)  (768) (789) (631) (876) (828) (839) (592) (525) (381) (452) (834) (521)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21E. Trust in News - Group 2 — USA Today
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 15% 14% 16% 38% 17% 5% 4% 7% 41% 25% 16%
Very trustworthy 9% 9% 8% 17% 10% 6% 3% 7% 13% 13% 11%
Trustworthy 25% 26% 24% 30% 23% 23% 24% 23% 34% 27% 22%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 28% 27% 29% 27% 30% 27% 27% 28% 26% 24% 31%
Untrustworthy 9% 10% 8% % 8% 9% 11% 10% 2% 8% 10%
Very untrustworthy 10% 12% 8% 2% 8% 15% 12% 12% 4% 7% 7%
Don’t know 20% 16% 24% 17% 21% 19% 23% 19% 21% 21% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,188) (1,043) (1,145) (575) (566) (610) (437) (1,456) (249) (340) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 15% 46% 1% 2% 43% -12% 13% 15% 23% 5% 9% 20% 17%
Very trustworthy 9% 13% 5% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 10% 7% 7% 10% 9%
Trustworthy 25% 39% 18% 19% 39% 17% 23% 25% 31% 21% 20% 29% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 28% 24% 31% 27% 28% 23% 27% 27% 28% 28% 35% 23% 28%
Untrustworthy 9% 4% 11% 12% 4% 16% 9% 10% 9% 13% 8% 9% 7%
Very untrustworthy 10% 2% 12% 15% 2% 20% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10%
Don’t know 20% 18% 23% 18% 18% 16% 21% 19% 13% 20% 20% 19% 21%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,188)  (767) (789) (632) (875) (827) (837) (596) (524) (382) (457) (829) (520)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21F. Trust in News - Group 2 — The New York Times
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 14% 9% 18% 39% 25% -2% 1% 7% 27% 34% 15%
Very trustworthy 11% 12% 10% 14% 15% 8% 8% 10% 12% 17% 12%
Trustworthy 27% 26% 28% 36% 27% 22% 26% 26% 26% 31% 29%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 19% 18% 21% 22% 19% 20% 16% 18% 27% 18% 20%
Untrustworthy 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 12% 11% 5% 5% 14%
Very untrustworthy 15% 19% 11% 4% 9% 23% 21% 18% 6% 10% 12%
Don’t know 18% 15% 21% 16% 21% 17% 18% 17% 24% 19% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,190) (1,049) (1,141) (574) (565) (616) (435) (1,454) (249) (342) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 14% 53% 3% -11% 56% -23% 10% 13% 26% 5% 8% 17% 19%
Very trustworthy 11% 20% 5% 9% 20% 8% 8% 12% 17% 11% 9% 11% 13%
Trustworthy 27% 39% 24% 18% 42% 17% 26% 26% 32% 27% 23% 28% 29%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 19% 20% 22% 16% 19% 13% 19% 20% 19% 16% 23% 19% 18%
Untrustworthy 9% 4% 11% 13% 3% 16% 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10%
Very untrustworthy 15% 3% 15% 26% 3% 33% 14% 15% 15% 22% 15% 13% 13%
Don’t know 18% 14% 22% 18% 12% 14% 23% 15% 8% 13% 20% 20% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,190) (768) (788) (634) (875) (829) (840) (596) (524) (384) (456) (828) (522)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21G. Trust in News - Group 2 — The Financial Times
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 13% 15% 11% 26% 14% 7% 8% 10% 23% 15% 20%
Very trustworthy 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 9% 5%
Trustworthy 19% 21% 16% 24% 19% 16% 16% 16% 25% 19% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 27% 26% 27% 28% 27% 23% 27% 29% 24% 25%
Untrustworthy 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Very untrustworthy 6% 8% 5% 3% 6% 9% 6% 6% 4% 8% 7%
Don’t know 39% 34% 43% 36% 33% 39% 47% 42% 32% 35% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,196) (1,049) (1,147) (577) (564) (616) (439) (1,460) (251) (341) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 13% 28% 3% 11% 31% 5% 7% 18% 26% 12% 11% 15% 12%
Very trustworthy 5% 9% 3% 5% 10% 5% 3% 7% 9% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Trustworthy 19% 25% 14% 18% 26% 16% 15% 19% 26% 24% 14% 19% 18%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 25% 27% 28% 24% 26% 26% 28% 27% 21% 32% 25% 28%
Untrustworthy 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 3%
Very untrustworthy 6% 3% 8% 8% 2% 10% 6% 5% 5% 10% 6% 5% 8%
Don’t know 39% 36% 42% 38% 36% 37% 44% 36% 28% 34% 39% 41% 38%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,196)  (768) (794) (634) (877) (833) (843) (596) (524) (384) (458) (832) (522)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21H. Trust in News - Group 2 — The Economist
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 12% 11% 13% 25% 15% 4% 9% 8% 20% 20% 23%
Very trustworthy 6% 6% 6% % % 6% 3% 5% % 8% 8%
Trustworthy 19% 21% 17% 26% 19% 14% 18% 16% 23% 22% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 28% 23% 26% 27% 23% 26% 25% 28% 23% 24%
Untrustworthy 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 3% 7%
Very untrustworthy 6% 8% 5% 2% 6% 10% 7% 7% 4% 7% 4%
Don’t know 37% 30% 44% 32% 35% 39% 42% 39% 32% 37% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,195) (1,051) (1,144) (575) (567) (614) (439) (1,460) (250) (341) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 12% 33% 5% 1% 38% -3% 5% 15% 26% 8% 12% 12% 15%
Very trustworthy 6% 11% 4% 4% 12% 4% 4% 7% 11% 6% 7% 5% 7%
Trustworthy 19% 28% 16% 14% 31% 14% 15% 20% 27% 18% 16% 19% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 24% 26% 26% 23% 25% 25% 26% 26% 24% 28% 24% 26%
Untrustworthy 6% 3% 7% 8% 2% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9% 4% 7% 4%
Very untrustworthy 6% 3% 8% 8% 2% 11% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 8%
Don’t know 37% 32% 40% 40% 30% 38% 43% 35% 25% 36% 38% 39% 35%
Totals 99% 101%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,195)  (767) (791) (637) (876) (834) (841) (597) (523) (3879) (457) (835) (524)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21l. Trust in News - Group 2 — The Guardian
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 12% 10% 14% 35% 16% 0% 3% 8% 24% 16% 23%
Very trustworthy % 9% 6% 11% 9% 5% 6% 7% 10% 8% 6%
Trustworthy 19% 19% 19% 32% 20% 13% 13% 17% 20% 21% 31%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 22% 23% 20% 24% 21% 25% 22% 26% 25% 18%
Untrustworthy 6% % 6% 5% % % 6% 7% 3% 5% 8%
Very untrustworthy 8% 12% 5% 3% 7% 11% 9% 9% 4% 8% 6%
Don’t know 37% 32% 42% 29% 32% 42% 42% 38% 36% 34% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,189) (1,048) (1,141) (574) (564) (613) (438) (1,456) (250) (339) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 12% 36% 4% -1% 36% -6% 8% 11% 24% 5% 10% 13% 18%
Very trustworthy 7% 14% 5% 5% 13% 6% 6% 8% 12% 6% 8% 7% 9%
Trustworthy 19% 29% 15% 14% 28% 14% 15% 18% 26% 18% 15% 20% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 21% 25% 21% 22% 19% 22% 25% 21% 19% 27% 22% 20%
Untrustworthy 6% 4% 6% 10% 4% 10% 6% 8% 6% 10% 5% 7% 4%
Very untrustworthy 8% 2% 10% 11% 2% 15% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8%
Don’t know 37% 31% 40% 39% 30% 36% 43% 34% 27% 38% 37% 37% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,189)  (767) (790) (632) (873) (828) (839) (598) (524) (382) (457) (829) (521)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21J. Trust in News - Group 2 — Newsweek
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 10% 6% 14% 20% 8% 7% 9% 6% 24% 15% 20%
Very trustworthy 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 11% 9% 7%
Trustworthy 23% 23% 23% 22% 19% 25% 25% 23% 23% 21% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 28% 28% 27% 31% 28% 26% 27% 28% 31% 26% 24%
Untrustworthy 9% 11% 8% % 9% 9% 11% 10% 5% 6% 9%
Very untrustworthy 9% 12% 7% 2% 8% 14% 11% 11% 5% 8% 6%
Don’t know 25% 21% 29% 32% 30% 20% 20% 23% 26% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,183) (1,044) (1,139) (573) (566) (608) (436) (1,454) (247) (340) (142)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 10% 38% -2% -1% 35% -11% 12% 10% 13% 3% 8% 13% 13%
Very trustworthy 6% 13% 2% 3% 11% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7%
Trustworthy 23% 32% 18% 21% 32% 17% 23% 22% 27% 23% 18% 26% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 28% 29% 28% 27% 30% 25% 26% 28% 33% 29% 31% 26% 28%
Untrustworthy 9% 4% 10% 13% 6% 14% 7% 11% 11% 12% 8% 9% 7%
Very untrustworthy 9% 3% 12% 12% 2% 18% 9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 9% 10%
Don’t know 25% 19% 30% 24% 18% 22% 29% 23% 14% 20% 27% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,183)  (762) (791) (630) (872) (826) (841) (593) (517) (380) (454) (827) (522)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21K. Trust in News - Group 2 — The Washington Post
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 7% 5% 9% 29% 15% -5% -3% -1% 27% 27% 18%
Very trustworthy 8% 9% % 11% 12% 8% 3% 7% 8% 16% 11%
Trustworthy 23% 23% 23% 32% 22% 19% 23% 21% 30% 27% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 23% 23% 25% 26% 21% 22% 22% 30% 22% 19%
Untrustworthy 12% 11% 12% 9% 9% 14% 13% 14% 6% % 10%
Very untrustworthy 13% 17% 9% 4% 10% 18% 17% 15% 5% 8% 11%
Don’t know 21% 17% 25% 19% 22% 21% 22% 21% 21% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,191) (1,046) (1,145) (577) (564) (612) (438) (1,457) (250) (341) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 7% 44% 5% -13% 41% -22% 5% 8% 18% -3% 2% 12% 12%
Very trustworthy 8% 16% 4% 7% 14% 8% 7% 9% 12% 8% 7% 8% 10%
Trustworthy 23% 3% 20% 15% 38% 14% 20% 25% 31% 19% 20% 26% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 22% 25% 22% 23% 18% 24% 21% 21% 23% 27% 23% 20%
Untrustworthy 12% 5% 14% 14% 7% 18% 11% 11% 13% 16% 11% 11% 11%
Very untrustworthy 13% 3% 13% 21% 4% 26% 12% 15% 12% 14% 15% 11% 13%
Don’t know 21% 17% 24% 21% 14% 17% 25% 19% 10% 19% 21% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,191)  (767) (794) (630) (876) (827) (841) (596) (524) (384) (457) (831) (519)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21L. Trust in News - Group 2 — The New Yorker
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 7% 3% 10% 26% 12% -3% -3% 1% 20% 17% 15%
Very trustworthy % 8% % 9% 10% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8%
Trustworthy 20% 20% 20% 24% 20% 18% 18% 18% 21% 23% 26%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 25% 25% 29% 26% 23% 24% 23% 35% 25% 23%
Untrustworthy 9% 10% 9% 5% 9% 10% 12% 10% 5% % 9%
Very untrustworthy 11% 15% 8% 2% 9% 17% 14% 14% 4% 8% 10%
Don’t know 27% 23% 31% 31% 26% 26% 26% 27% 27% 29% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,195) (1,051) (1,144) (575) (565) (614) (441) (1,462) (248) (341) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 7% 43% 5% -14% 41% -24% 4% 7% 15% -1% 4% 8% 12%
Very trustworthy 7% 14% 3% 7% 14% 5% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7% 7% 9%
Trustworthy 20% 35% 15% 11% 33% 12% 17% 22% 27% 18% 16% 22% 22%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 23% 29% 22% 25% 17% 26% 23% 24% 22% 30% 23% 25%
Untrustworthy 9% 3% 10% 14% 4% 17% 8% 12% 10% 12% 7% 10% 8%
Very untrustworthy 11% 2% 13% 19% 2% 24% 12% 10% 13% 14% 12% 11% 11%
Don’t know 27% 23% 31% 27% 21% 23% 30% 26% 17% 26% 28% 28% 25%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 99% 98% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,195) (769) (794) (632) (877) (832) (844) (595) (522) (380) (459) (831) (525)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21M. Trust in News - Group 2 — The Los Angeles Times
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 6% 3% 8% 35% 10% -7% -9% -2% 26% 22% 10%
Very trustworthy 6% % 5% 11% 8% 4% 3% 5% % 13% 3%
Trustworthy 22% 23% 20% 32% 21% 19% 17% 20% 27% 23% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 21% 24% 26% 26% 21% 17% 20% 31% 23% 25%
Untrustworthy 9% 11% 7% 4% 8% 9% 14% 11% 5% 4% 6%
Very untrustworthy 13% 16% 11% 3% 11% 20% 16% 16% 4% 9% 12%
Don’t know 28% 22% 33% 25% 27% 26% 33% 28% 26% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,192) (1,051) (1,141) (575) (568) (613) (436) (1,454) (252) (341) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 6% 38% 4%  -13% 36% -26% 2% 4% 13% -5% 2% 10% 9%
Very trustworthy 6% 13% 3% 4% 12% 5% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8%
Trustworthy 22% 31% 18% 17% 31% 14% 19% 19% 29% 17% 17% 25% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 23% 24% 19% 23% 15% 23% 22% 22% 21% 28% 20% 22%
Untrustworthy 9% 3% 10% 13% 5% 15% 8% 11% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9%
Very untrustworthy 13% 2% 15% 22% 2% 29% 14% 12% 14% 17% 12% 13% 13%
Don’t know 28% 28% 30% 24% 27% 22% 31% 27% 18% 29% 28% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,192)  (772) (790) (630) (879) (824) (842) (596) (521) (385) (452) (832) (523)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21N. Trust in News - Group 2 — New York Post
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 3% 2% 4% 26% 8% -7% -8% -3% 17% 23% 3%
Very trustworthy 6% 6% 6% 9% 10% 3% 2% 5% 8% 10% 6%
Trustworthy 21% 22% 21% 29% 20% 18% 20% 19% 25% 28% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 26% 23% 26% 25% 25% 21% 24% 28% 23% 20%
Untrustworthy 13% 13% 13% 8% 12% 14% 16% 15% 8% 8% 10%
Very untrustworthy 11% 13% 10% 4% 10% 15% 14% 13% 7% 7% 16%
Don’t know 24% 21% 28% 24% 23% 24% 26% 24% 24% 24% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,192) (1,049) (1,143) (577) (565) (613) (437) (1,455) (251) (342) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 3% 17% -8% 4% 9% -4% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1% 5% 4%
Very trustworthy 6% 8% 2% 8% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7%
Trustworthy 21% 29% 16% 20% 25% 21% 20% 22% 27% 23% 17% 24% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 22% 26% 25% 21% 21% 26% 23% 25% 23% 27% 25% 22%
Untrustworthy 13% 14% 13% 11% 15% 14% 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 14% 13%
Very untrustworthy 11% 7% 13% 13% 9% 18% 10% 10% 16% 16% 12% 9% 11%
Don’t know 24% 20% 29% 23% 21% 19% 26% 23% 14% 20% 27% 23% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,192)  (770) (792) (630) (878) (825) (840) (597) (524) (382) (453) (834) (523)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
210. Trust in News - Group 2 — People
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -4% -8% -1% 15% -5% -10% -12% -12% 20% 7% 1%
Very trustworthy 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 2% 4% 9% 6% 2%
Trustworthy 16% 15% 17% 22% 16% 14% 13% 13% 22% 22% 22%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 32% 34% 31% 31% 34% 36% 35% 32% 30% 26%
Untrustworthy 13% 13% 12% 10% 14% 12% 15% 15% 5% 12% 10%
Very untrustworthy 12% 14% 10% 5% 13% 16% 12% 13% 5% 9% 13%
Don'’t know 22% 21% 22% 24% 22% 20% 23% 21% 27% 21% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,199) (1,054) (1,145) (575) (566) (617) (441) (1,464) (249) (341) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -4% 17%  -14%  -13% 10% -21% 2% -6% -5% -12% ~7% 1% -4%
Very trustworthy 5% 8% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Trustworthy 16% 23% 12% 14% 20% 13% 20% 14% 16% 16% 13% 18% 15%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 36% 33% 31% 39% 28% 32% 34% 36% 30% 35% 32% 36%
Untrustworthy 13% 9% 13% 17% 11% 17% 11% 14% 15% 18% 13% 12% 10%
Very untrustworthy 12% 5% 15% 15% 5% 20% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13%
Don’t know 22% 21% 26% 19% 19% 18% 23% 20% 17% 21% 23% 21% 23%
Totals 101% 102% 101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,199)  (768) (794) (637) (878) (836) (840) (599) (527) (382) (458) (836) (523)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
21P. Trust in News - Group 2 — National Enquirer
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -37% -33% -40% 10% -20% -63% -61% -48% -10% -17% -16%
Very trustworthy 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 2% % 4% 1%
Trustworthy 8% 9% 6% 16% 11% 5% 1% 5% 12% 11% 16%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 19% 20% 17% 30% 19% 13% 17% 17% 26% 24% 15%
Untrustworthy 14% 14% 15% % 9% 17% 22% 16% 11% 13% 8%
Very untrustworthy 33% 32% 35% 4% 26% 52% 41% 40% 18% 18% 25%
Don’t know 23% 22% 24% 38% 29% 12% 18% 20% 27% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,191) (1,046) (1,145) (575) (567) (615) (434) (1,461) (249) (339) (142)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -37% -32%  -39%  -38% -45% -43% -33% -41% -40% -43% -43% -31% -35%
Very trustworthy 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Trustworthy 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 19% 18% 19% 20% 15% 18% 20% 15% 20% 15% 19% 21% 18%
Untrustworthy 14% 13% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15% 17% 12% 17% 16% 15% 9%
Very untrustworthy 33% 34% 33% 33% 41% 39% 28% 37% 40% 37% 36% 27% 38%
Don’t know 23% 22% 26% 21% 17% 16% 28% 19% 15% 20% 20% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,191) (765) (789) (637) (872) (831) (843) (593) (524) (384) (458) (827) (522)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22A. Trust in News - Group 3 — Forbes
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 24% 24% 23% 40% 20% 15% 25% 21% 37% 27% 17%
Very trustworthy % % % 13% 8% 5% 4% 6% 11% 11% 9%
Trustworthy 28% 30% 26% 35% 25% 24% 30% 27% 33% 25% 28%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 27% 26% 21% 30% 28% 26% 27% 25% 26% 26%
Untrustworthy 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3% 4% 16%
Very untrustworthy 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Don’t know 27% 23% 30% 23% 25% 28% 30% 28% 25% 29% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,199) (1,050) (1,149) (575) (568) (617) (439) (1,463) (250) (341) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 24% 41% 16% 17% 42% 10% 19% 27% 35% 25% 17% 27% 22%
Very trustworthy 7% 11% 5% 7% 11% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6%
Trustworthy 28% 36% 23% 25% 36% 23% 23% 28% 39% 33% 22% 29% 29%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 25% 29% 26% 27% 28% 24% 29% 28% 25% 31% 25% 26%
Untrustworthy 6% 3% 6% 10% 3% 10% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Very untrustworthy 5% 2% 7% 6% 2% 9% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Don’t know 27% 22% 31% 27% 21% 24% 34% 25% 13% 23% 30% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,199)  (768) (797) (634) (876) (835) (843) (599) (525) (382) (460) (835) (522)

75



YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22B. Trust in News - Group 3 — Bloomberg
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 13% 11% 15% 25% 17% 6% 9% 9% 29% 22% 10%
Very trustworthy % 8% % 11% 8% 6% 5% 6% 9% 11% 6%
Trustworthy 22% 24% 21% 25% 23% 19% 23% 21% 28% 24% 24%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 22% 23% 22% 25% 21% 22% 22% 27% 21% 22%
Untrustworthy 8% 10% % % 8% 9% 9% 9% 4% 5% 15%
Very untrustworthy 8% 11% 5% 3% 6% 11% 10% 9% 4% 7% 6%
Don’t know 31% 25% 37% 32% 29% 32% 31% 32% 28% 32% 28%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,195) (1,049) (1,146) (575) (570) (614) (436) (1,457) (252) (340) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 13% 41% 3% -1% 42% -9% 8% 17% 24% 19% 6% 12% 18%
Very trustworthy 7% 11% 5% 7% 13% 7% 5% 9% 12% 9% 6% 7% 9%
Trustworthy 22% 35% 17% 16% 34% 15% 19% 24% 31% 28% 17% 22% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 22% 24% 21% 23% 20% 21% 24% 22% 18% 28% 23% 20%
Untrustworthy 8% 3% 10% 12% 4% 14% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 10% 7%
Very untrustworthy 8% 2% 10% 12% 1% 17% 8% % 8% 8% 10% 6% 9%
Don’t know 31% 27% 35% 32% 25% 27% 39% 28% 17% 29% 32% 32% 31%
Totals 98% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,195)  (768) (795) (632) (876) (832) (842) (599) (523) (381) (460) (835) (519)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22C. Trust in News - Group 3 — Business Insider
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 13% 12% 13% 24% 18% 6% 6% 11% 12% 16% 21%
Very trustworthy 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 5%
Trustworthy 19% 21% 18% 26% 25% 15% 13% 18% 21% 20% 30%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 25% 22% 23% 24% 22% 25% 25% 23% 22% 19%
Untrustworthy 6% 6% 5% % 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 11%
Very untrustworthy 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Don’t know 44% 38% 49% 34% 36% 48% 53% 45% 42% 43% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,194) (1,049) (1,145) (576) (566) (616) (436) (1,458) (251) (341) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 13% 24% 6% 10% 24% 5% 8% 17% 24% 10% 6% 18% 13%
Very trustworthy 4% 6% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5%
Trustworthy 19% 25% 16% 18% 24% 16% 15% 22% 28% 19% 14% 22% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 22% 24% 24% 26% 26% 21% 24% 27% 19% 25% 25% 23%
Untrustworthy 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7%
Very untrustworthy 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 8% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Don’t know 44% 40% 47% 43% 39% 41% 51% 38% 31% 43% 49% 42% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,194)  (770) (792) (632) (878) (831) (838) (596) (526) (383) (457) (834) (520)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22D. Trust in News - Group 3 — Yahoo News
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 9% 10% 8% 23% 18% 2% -3% 3% 27% 21% 11%
Very trustworthy 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 4% 1% 3% 8% 9% 5%
Trustworthy 21% 23% 19% 26% 25% 18% 15% 19% 26% 24% 19%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 29% 33% 30% 28% 34% 30% 31% 30% 27% 43%
Untrustworthy 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 11% 3% 6% 9%
Very untrustworthy 8% 10% 6% 3% 7% 11% 9% 9% 4% 6% 4%
Don’t know 26% 23% 30% 26% 23% 24% 34% 27% 28% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,198) (1,052) (1,146) (576) (568) (617) (437) (1,460) (252) (340) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 9% 29% -1% 2% 25% -8% 11% 8% 12% 8% 6% 10% 11%
Very trustworthy 5% 9% 2% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Trustworthy 21% 28% 17% 19% 26% 16% 21% 21% 24% 23% 19% 22% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 33% 31% 29% 34% 27% 31% 30% 32% 30% 33% 30% 31%
Untrustworthy 9% 5% 11% 10% 6% 14% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 6%
Very untrustworthy 8% 2% 9% 11% 2% 15% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Don’t know 26% 23% 30% 26% 25% 24% 27% 27% 18% 25% 24% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,198)  (770) (795) (633) (878) (833) (841) (598) (527) (383) (459) (835) (521)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22E. Trust in News - Group 3 — The Atlantic
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 8% 3% 12% 25% 9% -1% 2% 6% 18% 7% 6%
Very trustworthy % 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% % 9% 5%
Trustworthy 17% 17% 16% 22% 17% 14% 14% 17% 19% 12% 19%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 20% 20% 20% 29% 24% 14% 18% 19% 25% 23% 17%
Untrustworthy 7% 8% 5% 4% 8% 6% 8% 7% 4% 5% 9%
Very untrustworthy 9% 13% 6% 3% 6% 14% 11% 10% 3% 9% 9%
Don’t know 41% 34% 47% 33% 38% 46% 42% 40% 42% 44% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (2,197) (1,048) (1,149) (576) (567) (618) (436) (1,461) (250) (340) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 8% 34% 0% -8% 37% -16% 5% 9% 16% -1% 4% 12% 10%
Very trustworthy 7% 13% 5% 3% 15% 4% 5% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8%
Trustworthy 17% 26% 13% 12% 28% 12% 12% 20% 25% 14% 12% 19% 18%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 20% 21% 19% 21% 20% 16% 21% 18% 20% 19% 23% 20% 19%
Untrustworthy 7% 3% 7% 10% 4% 12% 4% 9% 9% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Very untrustworthy 9% 3% 11% 14% 2% 20% 9% 10% 9% 12% 11% 7% 10%
Don’t know 41% 34% 45% 41% 32% 37% 49% 35% 28% 42% 40% 41% 40%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,197)  (768) (796) (633) (878) (830) (840) (595) (527) (382) (460) (836) (519)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22F. Trust in News - Group 3 — The Hill
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 6% 5% 8% 28% 11% -5% -3% 2% 16% 13% 14%
Very trustworthy 5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 8% 6%
Trustworthy 15% 18% 13% 26% 17% 11% 11% 14% 20% 15% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 24% 21% 21% 25% 21% 24% 23% 26% 24% 13%
Untrustworthy 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% 9% 8% 8% 4% 3% 5%
Very untrustworthy 7% 9% 4% 3% 6% 10% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9%
Don’t know 44% 37% 52% 38% 41% 47% 49% 45% 40% 45% 46%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,201) (1,053) (1,148) (578) (570) (616) (437) (1,461) (254) (341) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 6% 24% -2% -1% 20% -4% 5% 5% 13% 4% -1% 11% 7%
Very trustworthy 5% 9% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 5%
Trustworthy 15% 22% 11% 14% 21% 15% 13% 17% 20% 16% 11% 18% 15%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 21% 23% 23% 22% 20% 21% 23% 26% 17% 29% 22% 20%
Untrustworthy 7% 4% 7% 9% 5% 10% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4%
Very untrustworthy 7% 3% 8% 9% 3% 12% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8%
Don’t know 44% 42% 48% 42% 42% 41% 48% 40% 36% 49% 43% 42% 47%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,201)  (773) (794) (634) (881) (831) (841) (599) (528) (384) (459) (836) (522)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22G. Trust in News - Group 3 — Politico
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 6% 3% 8% 16% 11% -2% 0% 3% 14% 10% 4%
Very trustworthy 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4%
Trustworthy 18% 20% 17% 21% 21% 14% 19% 18% 20% 18% 18%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 23% 22% 25% 27% 19% 21% 22% 28% 24% 17%
Untrustworthy 8% 9% % 8% % 6% 11% 8% 6% 5% 10%
Very untrustworthy 10% 13% 6% 4% 8% 14% 11% 11% 4% 9% 7%
Don’t know 37% 29% 44% 36% 32% 42% 35% 36% 38% 3% 45%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,190) (1,047) (1,143) (574) (567) (615) (434) (1,454) (251) (340) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 6% 33% 2% -11% 37% -18% 2% 11% 10% 0% 2% 8% 8%
Very trustworthy 5% 10% 3% 2% 11% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7%
Trustworthy 18% 29% 15% 13% 32% 12% 14% 23% 24% 18% 15% 21% 18%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 25% 22% 21% 23% 21% 22% 23% 23% 17% 27% 23% 21%
Untrustworthy 8% 4% 8% 11% 4% 13% 6% 7% 10% 12% 7% 7% 7%
Very untrustworthy 10% 2% 11% 15% 2% 19% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10%
Don’t know 37% 31% 41% 38% 27% 32% 43% 31% 26% 39% 34% 37% 38%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,190)  (766) (792) (632) (876) (828) (835) (597) (526) (381) (456) (829) (524)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22H. Trust in News - Group 3 — ProPublica
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 5% 3% 6% 14% 10% 0% -2% 3% 13% 6% 7%
Very trustworthy 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Trustworthy 10% 13% 8% 16% 14% 7% 5% 8% 17% 11% 15%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 19% 20% 19% 25% 26% 13% 16% 19% 28% 20% 9%
Untrustworthy 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 7%
Very untrustworthy 6% 8% 3% 2% 4% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Don’t know 56% 50% 62% 46% 45% 64% 65% 58% 44% 53% 59%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,197) (1,049) (1,148) (576) (568) (616) (437) (1,459) (252) (340) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 5% 19% 0% 4% 21% 7% 0% 4% 14% -2% 5% 5% 8%
Very trustworthy 4% 9% 3% 2% 11% 2% 3% 6% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Trustworthy 10% 16% 8% 8% 15% 8% 7% 10% 17% 9% 9% 10% 12%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 19% 21% 19% 18% 23% 16% 17% 19% 23% 16% 23% 20% 17%
Untrustworthy 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 2% 4% 5%
Very untrustworthy 6% 3% 6% 8% 2% 11% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5%
Don’t know 56% 49% 59% 59% 47% 57% 63% 54% 45% 56% 54% 57% 55%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,197)  (769) (793) (635) (875) (835) (842) (597) (524) (383) (458) (832) (524)

82



YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22]. Trust in News - Group 3 — Axios
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 2% -2% 5% 12% 3% -3% -2% -1% 7% 8% 6%
Very trustworthy 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 4% 7%
Trustworthy 12% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 15% 11%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 23% 20% 27% 26% 15% 19% 21% 26% 20% 19%
Untrustworthy 6% % 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Very untrustworthy 7% 11% 4% 3% 7% 10% 8% 9% 4% 5% 6%
Don’t know 51% 43% 58% 43% 46% 55% 56% 51% 49% 50% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,195) (1,051) (1,144) (575) (569) (616) (435) (1,457) (252) (341) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 2% 18% -2% -9% 21% -13% 1% 2% 8% -1% 0% 4% 3%
Very trustworthy 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Trustworthy 12% 19% 10% 8% 20% 8% 10% 12% 18% 12% 10% 12% 13%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 22% 20% 22% 23% 19% 19% 23% 23% 18% 23% 23% 19%
Untrustworthy 6% 3% 6% 8% 3% 10% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Very untrustworthy 7% 3% 8% 11% 2% 14% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 7%
Don’t know 51% 47% 55% 49% 47% 47% 57% 46% 40% 52% 51% 49% 52%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,195)  (771) (793) (631) (878) (830) (841) (596) (526) (381) (459) (835) (520)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22J. Trust in News - Group 3 — National Review
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 2% 1% 2% 19% 4% -3% -9% -2% 8% 9% 8%
Very trustworthy 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Trustworthy 13% 15% 11% 22% 15% 10% 7% 11% 15% 17% 17%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 23% 22% 25% 24% 19% 22% 22% 25% 22% 19%
Untrustworthy 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 9% 8% 4% 4% 6%
Very untrustworthy 8% 10% 6% 3% 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6%
Don’t know 47% 40% 54% 39% 42% 52% 52% 47% 45% 46% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,198) (1,050) (1,148) (577) (568) (617) (436) (1,461) (251) (340) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 2% 9% -5% 3% 8% -3% 1% 0% 9% 2% -2% 3% 3%
Very trustworthy 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Trustworthy 13% 17% 10% 13% 16% 14% 11% 12% 20% 16% 11% 12% 15%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 22% 22% 23% 22% 21% 20% 24% 24% 19% 24% 25% 19%
Untrustworthy 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7%
Very untrustworthy 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 12% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9%
Don’t know 47% 46% 50% 45% 46% 42% 52% 43% 37% 47% 48% 46% 47%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 102% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101%
Unweighted N (2,198)  (770) (793) (635) (877) (832) (842) (597) (526) (384) (459) (835) (520)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22K. Trust in News - Group 3 — The Daily Beast
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 1% 0% 2% 20% 5% -10% -7% -4% 17% 9% 3%
Very trustworthy 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2% 1% 3% 6% 7% 3%
Trustworthy 13% 13% 12% 21% 14% % 11% 10% 20% 13% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 24% 22% 25% 26% 21% 21% 23% 25% 24% 19%
Untrustworthy 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 9% 8% 4% 4% 13%
Very untrustworthy 9% 11% 6% 3% 9% 11% 10% 9% 5% 7% 8%
Don’t know 44% 41% 48% 38% 38% 51% 49% 46% 40% 45% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,201) (1,053) (1,148) (576) (570) (618) (437) (1,462) (252) (341) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 1% 16% -6% -6% 13% -11% 2% -2% 6% 7% -2% 4% 2%
Very trustworthy 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Trustworthy 13% 20% 9% 10% 18% 10% 12% 11% 17% 12% 10% 14% 13%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 25% 21% 23% 24% 18% 20% 24% 24% 18% 25% 25% 21%
Untrustworthy 7% 4% 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 10% 9% 13% 6% 6% 7%
Very untrustworthy 9% 5% 10% 10% 5% 15% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9%
Don’t know 44% 39% 50% 43% 40% 43% 50% 41% 35% 44% 45% 44% 44%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,201)  (771) (796) (634) (879) (834) (843) (600) (525) (381) (460) (836) (524)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22L. Trust in News - Group 3 — Daily Kos
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -1% -4% 3% 12% 1% -7% -4% -3% 5% 4% 2%
Very trustworthy 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Trustworthy 8% 8% 8% 15% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 11% 14%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 20% 21% 19% 27% 25% 15% 16% 18% 29% 24% 13%
Untrustworthy 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6%
Very untrustworthy 7% 10% 4% 2% 6% 10% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8%
Don’t know 57% 51% 63% 47% 52% 63% 63% 59% 51% 52% 58%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,200) (1,052) (1,148) (575) (569) (617) (439) (1,462) (253) (341) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -1% 12% -6% -6% 13% -10% -1% 0% 4% -4% 0% -1% 1%
Very trustworthy 3% 6% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Trustworthy 8% 13% 5% 8% 13% 7% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 20% 24% 20% 17% 23% 15% 19% 19% 25% 13% 21% 22% 20%
Untrustworthy 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Very untrustworthy 7% 3% 7% 9% 3% 13% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7%
Don’t know 57% 52% 62% 57% 52% 57% 61% 55% 49% 61% 56% 56% 58%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,200) (772) (793) (635) (878) (835) (844) (594) (527) (383) (459) (835) (523)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22M. Trust in News - Group 3 — The Daily Caller
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -1% -2% -1% 13% 2% -9% -8% -5% 5% 9% 3%
Very trustworthy 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 5% 2%
Trustworthy 9% 12% % 16% 12% 6% 4% 7% 12% 13% 14%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 21% 20% 25% 24% 16% 19% 20% 30% 20% 16%
Untrustworthy 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Very untrustworthy 8% 10% 5% 3% 8% 12% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6%
Don’t know 56% 49% 61% 46% 48% 62% 64% 58% 47% 52% 57%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,194) (1,052) (1,142) (576) (570) (612) (436) (1,457) (250) (341) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -1% 0% -6% 2% -2% 0% -2% -1% 2% -3% -5% 2% -2%
Very trustworthy 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Trustworthy 9% 10% 7% 12% 9% 13% 7% 10% 14% 8% 7% 10% 10%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 19% 20% 21% 23% 18% 23% 22% 18%
Untrustworthy 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Very untrustworthy 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10%
Don’t know 56% 55% 57% 55% 55% 49% 61% 52% 47% 60% 56% 55% 54%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  102% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,194)  (767) (793) (634) (876) (832) (841) (594) (526) (382) (458) (831) (523)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22N. Trust in News - Group 3 — The Federalist
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -1% -2% -1% 16% -1% -7% -11% -4% 5% 4% 0%
Very trustworthy 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 10%
Trustworthy 10% 12% 8% 18% 11% 6% 7% 9% 11% 14% 10%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 20% 22% 19% 23% 24% 18% 18% 21% 22% 19% 11%
Untrustworthy % 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7%
Very untrustworthy 8% 10% 6% 4% 7% 9% 12% 9% 6% 6% 12%
Don’t know 51% 45% 58% 44% 47% 58% 54% 52% 52% 50% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,200) (1,051) (1,149) (577) (571) (614) (438) (1,460) (253) (341) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -1% -5% 7% 8% -10% 7% -1% 0% 1% -3% ~7% 3% -3%
Very trustworthy 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Trustworthy 10% 10% 7% 13% 8% 15% 9% 12% 12% 11% 6% 12% 9%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 20% 18% 21% 22% 18% 20% 19% 20% 24% 16% 23% 22% 18%
Untrustworthy 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 7% 5% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 6%
Very untrustworthy 8% 11% 10% 4% 12% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 11%
Don’t know 51% 50% 53% 51% 49% 46% 57% 47% 43% 53% 51% 51% 52%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,200)  (773) (793) (634) (880) (834) (839) (599) (527) (384) (459) (834) (523)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
220. Trust in News - Group 3 — HuffPost
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -2% -7% 3% 12% 3% -10% -7% -7% 14% 6% 5%
Very trustworthy 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Trustworthy 17% 16% 17% 20% 19% 14% 15% 15% 19% 18% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 22% 23% 25% 27% 20% 20% 22% 30% 22% 19%
Untrustworthy 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 3% 8% 13%
Very untrustworthy 12% 17% 8% 4% 9% 18% 15% 14% 7% 8% 9%
Don’t know 36% 31% 40% 38% 31% 36% 38% 35% 36% 40% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,203) (1,054) (1,149) (578) (567) (619) (439) (1,463) (251) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -2% 24% 9%  -16% 26% -26% -3% 0% 3% 7% -2% -2% 4%
Very trustworthy 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Trustworthy 17% 27% 14% 10% 29% 11% 13% 20% 23% 16% 14% 17% 19%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 28% 20% 20% 31% 16% 20% 24% 25% 19% 25% 24% 22%
Untrustworthy 9% 6% 11% 11% 6% 13% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 7%
Very untrustworthy 12% 3% 14% 18% 3% 27% 11% 14% 13% 15% 10% 12% 12%
Don’t know 36% 30% 39% 38% 26% 31% 44% 30% 24% 36% 39% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,203)  (769) (796) (638) (879) (837) (841) (600) (527) (384) (457) (838) (524)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22P. Trust in News - Group 3 — The Washington Examiner
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -2% -3% -1% 18% 1% -12% -10% -7% 12% 9% 0%
Very trustworthy 3% 4% 3% 6% 6% 1% 1% 2% 5% 6% 6%
Trustworthy 12% 14% 10% 20% 12% 9% 8% 11% 16% 14% 11%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 25% 23% 25% 26% 21% 23% 23% 31% 24% 18%
Untrustworthy 8% 9% % 5% 8% 10% 9% 10% 5% 6% 7%
Very untrustworthy 9% 11% 7% 3% 9% 13% 10% 10% 4% 6% 10%
Don’t know 44% 37% 50% 40% 40% 47% 48% 44% 40% 44% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,199) (1,048) (1,151) (576) (569) (617) (437) (1,461) (251) (341) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -2% 6% -9% -1% 3% -5% -4% -2% 3% -5% ~7% 1% 1%
Very trustworthy 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Trustworthy 12% 15% 8% 14% 14% 15% 9% 12% 18% 14% 8% 12% 13%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 24% 22% 26% 24% 20% 24% 23% 23% 21% 28% 24% 21%
Untrustworthy 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8%
Very untrustworthy 9% 6% 10% 10% 6% 13% 9% 9% 9% 13% 10% 7% 9%
Don’t know 44% 43% 50% 39% 43% 37% 47% 42% 36% 42% 42% 45% 46%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,199) (769) (795) (635) (878) (834) (840) (598) (526) (384) (460) (832) (523)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22Q. Trust in News - Group 3 — Breitbart News
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -7% -8% -7% 9% -7% -14% -14% -11% -1% 3% -6%
Very trustworthy 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Trustworthy 11% 13% 8% 16% 11% 8% 9% 10% 12% 11% 14%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 24% 19% 25% 25% 19% 18% 21% 26% 25% 12%
Untrustworthy 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7%
Very untrustworthy 15% 17% 13% 6% 15% 19% 19% 17% 12% 8% 16%
Don'’t know 44% 36% 52% 44% 41% 47% 45% 43% 45% 48% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,200) (1,052) (1,148) (576) (567) (617) (440) (1,464) (253) (340) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 7% -20%  -12% 9% -28% 10% -5% -8% -8% -6% -11% -5% -9%
Very trustworthy 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Trustworthy 11% 8% 9% 15% 8% 17% 10% 11% 13% 12% 8% 12% 9%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 21% 19% 22% 24% 15% 24% 20% 21% 22% 18% 25% 21% 20%
Untrustworthy 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6%
Very untrustworthy 15% 25% 16% 5% 31% 7% 13% 16% 17% 17% 17% 12% 17%
Don’t know 44% 41% 46% 45% 36% 39% 51% 41% 35% 46% 42% 45% 44%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,200)  (771) (794) (635) (879) (832) (844) (597) (526) (383) (460) (835) (522)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
22R. Trust in News - Group 3 — Infowars
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -15% -18% -11% 0% -9% -20% -26% -19% -7% -3% -10%
Very trustworthy 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Trustworthy 8% 11% 6% 14% 11% 6% 2% 7% 8% 13% 11%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 18% 20% 16% 24% 23% 14% 14% 17% 26% 22% 12%
Untrustworthy 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 3%
Very untrustworthy 19% 24% 14% 13% 17% 22% 22% 21% 13% 14% 19%
Don’t know 47% 37% 56% 40% 40% 51% 54% 47% 47% 43% 53%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,203) (1,053) (1,150) (575) (570) (619) (439) (1,464) (252) (341) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -15% -26%  -19% 0% -32% -3% -9% -17% -19% -20% -19% -11% -12%
Very trustworthy 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Trustworthy 8% 6% 7% 12% 6% 12% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10% 9%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 18% 17% 17% 21% 15% 20% 18% 17% 21% 13% 20% 19% 20%
Untrustworthy 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 5%
Very untrustworthy 19% 31% 19% 7% 36% 11% 15% 21% 24% 21% 20% 17% 19%
Don’t know 47% 39% 49% 51% 37% 47% 53% 44% 37% 48% 45% 48% 45%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,203)  (770) (796) (637) (879) (835) (841) (600) (527) (385) (459) (836) (523)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
23A. Trust in News - Group 4 — YouTube
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 12% 14% 10% 33% 21% 1% -2% 5% 28% 31% 16%
Very trustworthy 6% % 6% 11% 11% 3% 1% 5% 10% 11% 3%
Trustworthy 23% 25% 22% 35% 25% 18% 18% 20% 28% 32% 33%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 39% 37% 40% 31% 36% 43% 43% 40% 36% 36% 31%
Untrustworthy 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 12% 12% 6% 9% 13%
Very untrustworthy 7% 7% 7% 3% 6% 9% 8% 8% 4% 3% 7%
Don’t know 14% 12% 16% 9% 14% 15% 18% 15% 16% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,193) (1,050) (1,143) (575) (569) (613) (436) (1,459) (250) (340) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 12% 19% 1% 19% 11% 11% 17% 7% 11% 9% 5% 15% 15%
Very trustworthy 6% 8% 3% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 9%
Trustworthy 23% 26% 18% 28% 22% 24% 25% 22% 24% 23% 18% 26% 24%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 39% 40% 41% 35% 44% 39% 38% 37% 40% 36% 43% 38% 37%
Untrustworthy 11% 10% 13% 9% 11% 11% 9% 13% 11% 12% 9% 11% 11%
Very untrustworthy 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 9% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Don’t know 14% 10% 18% 13% 9% 12% 16% 11% 10% 16% 17% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,193)  (769) (792) (632) (878) (832) (837) (596) (525) (381) (458) (832) (522)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
23B. Trust in News - Group 4 — LinkedIn
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 4% 3% 5% 21% 7% -1% -8% 1% 12% 10% 10%
Very trustworthy 4% 4% 4% 9% 6% 3% 0% 3% 5% 7% 4%
Trustworthy 16% 16% 16% 24% 16% 14% 10% 13% 21% 21% 19%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 31% 31% 32% 32% 29% 31% 31% 28% 29% 41%
Untrustworthy 8% % 8% 8% 8% % 9% 7% 8% 10% 8%
Very untrustworthy 8% 10% 6% 4% 7% 10% 8% 9% 6% 7% 4%
Don’t know 34% 32% 35% 23% 31% 37% 42% 37% 32% 25% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,193) (1,050) (1,143) (574) (562) (617) (440) (1,459) (251) (342) (141)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 4% 14% 7% 8% 6% -1% 3% 0% 14% 4% -2% 6% 8%
Very trustworthy 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Trustworthy 16% 19% 10% 19% 16% 15% 13% 14% 25% 18% 13% 17% 15%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 32% 32% 28% 36% 27% 30% 30% 34% 29% 32% 31% 30%
Untrustworthy 8% 5% 11% 6% 7% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6%
Very untrustworthy 8% 5% 8% 10% 6% 12% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 7%
Don’t know 34% 32% 37% 31% 29% 32% 39% 32% 20% 33% 35% 32% 36%
Totals 101% 98%  100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,193) (766) (792) (635) (876) (833) (839) (594) (526) (3879) (458) (836) (520)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
23C. Trust in News - Group 4 — Substack
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 0% -3% 2% 7% 0% -3% -5% -2% 0% 2% 9%
Very trustworthy 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 6%
Trustworthy 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 6% 6% 7% % 10% 9%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 25% 20% 30% 27% 19% 16% 22% 30% 23% 16%
Untrustworthy 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 7% 3%
Very untrustworthy 6% 7% 5% 2% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 4%
Don’t know 56% 52% 60% 46% 49% 63% 65% 58% 52% 51% 63%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,188) (1,047) (1,141) (573) (567) (610) (438) (1,457) (249) (341) (141)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 0% 5% -3% -3% 6% -3% 0% 0% 0% -2% 1% -2% 2%
Very trustworthy 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Trustworthy 8% 10% 7% 7% 11% 9% 5% 11% 11% 8% 8% 6% 10%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 25% 22% 21% 26% 20% 20% 20% 28% 21% 23% 22% 24%
Untrustworthy 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Very untrustworthy 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Don’t know 56% 52% 57% 60% 50% 56% 64% 53% 46% 58% 56% 58% 52%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,188)  (766) (787) (635) (875) (830) (836) (596) (523) (877) (457) (831) (523)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
23D. Trust in News - Group 4 — Bluesky
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -2% -6% 1% 3% 2% -7% -5% -2% -1% -1% -9%
Very trustworthy 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1%
Trustworthy 9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 22% 21% 32% 30% 14% 14% 20% 30% 25% 19%
Untrustworthy 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% % 5% 7%
Very untrustworthy 9% 12% 5% 6% 7% 12% 8% 9% 6% 9% 11%
Don’t know 53% 47% 58% 38% 46% 60% 63% 55% 46% 47% 55%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,190) (1,048) (1,142) (576) (567) (612) (435) (1,455) (251) (340) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -2% 10% -6% -9% 10% -11% -4% -2% 1% -8% 4% -1% 0%
Very trustworthy 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Trustworthy 9% 14% 8% 6%  15% 7% 7% 11% 14% 7% 9% 9%  11%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 27% 21% 17% 27% 15% 19% 19% 27% 19% 21% 24% 21%
Untrustworthy 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4%
Very untrustworthy 9% 5% 10% 11% 5% 15% 8% 10% 11% 12% 9% 7% 8%
Don’t know 53% 44% 54% 58% 44% 55% 60% 50% 40% 54% 51% 52% 54%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,190)  (769) (788) (633) (879) (831) (837) (594) (526) (382) (456) (834) (518)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
23E. Trust in News - Group 4 — Nextdoor
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -4% -5% -3% 10% -6% -6% -14% -8% 6% -1% 1%
Very trustworthy 3% 3% 3% % 3% 1% 1% 2% 6% 6% 1%
Trustworthy 10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 11% 4% 10% 10% 8% 12%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 25% 28% 27% 30% 23% 30% 26% 32% 26% 31%
Untrustworthy 9% 10% 8% % 9% 8% 12% 9% 6% 9% 8%
Very untrustworthy 8% 9% 8% 3% 9% 10% 8% 10% 5% 4% 4%
Don’t know 43% 43% 44% 43% 39% 47% 45% 43% 42% 46% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,194) (1,049) (1,145) (576) (567) (613) (438) (1,456) (251) (343) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -4% -5% 7% 0% -10% -2% -1% 4% -6% -6% -3% 7% 0%
Very trustworthy 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Trustworthy 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 8% 11%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 28% 26% 26% 30% 27% 26% 26% 32% 19% 29% 29% 28%
Untrustworthy 9% 10% 9% 8% 13% % 7% 10% 12% % 7% 10% 10%
Very untrustworthy 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 6%
Don’t know 43% 41% 45% 44% 36% 42% 48% 39% 33% 51% 44% 42% 40%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,194)  (768) (794) (632) (880) (831) (840) (595) (527) (380) (457) (833) (524)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens

23F. Trust in News - Group 4 — ChatGPT
How trustworthy is news from the following?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -5% -5% -5% 17% 4% -16% -20% -12% 10% 3% 13%
Very trustworthy 5% 4% 5% 10% 7% 2% 0% 4% 6% 7% 4%
Trustworthy 13% 16% 12% 27% 19% 8% 4% 11% 17% 17% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 23% 22% 28% 25% 20% 18% 20% 31% 23% 28%
Untrustworthy 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 6% 9% 7%
Very untrustworthy 13% 15% 11% 10% 10% 17% 12% 14% 8% 12% 9%
Don’t know 36% 32% 40% 15% 28% 44% 54% 39% 32% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,193) (1,046) (1,147) (574) (567) (615) (437) (1,455) (252) (341) (145)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -5% 0% -11% -3% 7% -9% -4% -5% -3% -6% -9% -3% -4%
Very trustworthy 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Trustworthy 13% 15% 11% 15% 13% 12% 12% 13% 19% 12% 10% 16% 14%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 26% 22% 20% 24% 19% 21% 25% 24% 22% 23% 23% 21%
Untrustworthy 10% 9% 10% 13% 11% 11% 7% 12% 16% 9% 8% 12% 12%
Very untrustworthy 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 16% 13% 11% 13% 13% 15% 12% 11%
Don’t know 36% 30% 42% 35% 32% 37% 42% 34% 22% 40% 38% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,193)  (767) (794) (632) (876) (831) (843) (590) (525) (383) (457) (836) (517)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
23G. Trust in News - Group 4 — Reddit
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -6% -10% -2% 12% 1% -15% -18% -11% 7% 4% 2%
Very trustworthy 3% 3% 3% % 4% 1% 0% 2% % 6% 2%
Trustworthy 12% 12% 11% 21% 15% 8% 5% 10% 14% 16% 17%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 32% 34% 36% 36% 31% 28% 32% 36% 32% 32%
Untrustworthy 11% 12% 9% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 8% 10% 9%
Very untrustworthy 10% 13% 7% 5% 8% 14% 11% 12% 5% 8% 9%
Don’t know 32% 29% 35% 19% 25% 36% 45% 33% 29% 28% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,195) (1,049) (1,146) (574) (569) (617) (435) (1,458) (251) (342) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -6% 7%  -15% ~7% 0% -13% -6% -8% -2% -8% -10% -6% -1%
Very trustworthy 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Trustworthy 12% 16% 8% 12% 14% 11% 10% 11% 18% 11% 8% 12% 15%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 39% 31% 29% 39% 26% 32% 32% 36% 32% 34% 33% 31%
Untrustworthy 11% 8% 13% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 10%
Very untrustworthy 10% 7% 12% 11% 7% 14% 9% 12% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10%
Don’t know 32% 26% 35% 35% 25% 34% 37% 29% 22% 32% 33% 33% 30%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (2,195)  (771) (791) (633) (881) (828) (842) (596) (522) (383) (457) (835) (520)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
23H. Trust in News - Group 4 — Instagram
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -7% -8% -6% 16% 1% -16% -24% -14% 11% 8% 4%
Very trustworthy 6% 6% 5% 11% 9% 3% 1% 4% 11% 11% 2%
Trustworthy 14% 14% 13% 26% 16% 10% 4% 11% 17% 18% 22%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 29% 34% 32% 30% 32% 33% 30% 34% 34% 33%
Untrustworthy 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 15% 15% 10% 11% 11%
Very untrustworthy 12% 14% 10% 7% 12% 16% 14% 14% 7% 9% 9%
Don’t know 23% 23% 24% 12% 20% 27% 33% 25% 22% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,194) (1,052) (1,142) (575) (567) (614) (438) (1,456) (251) (341) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net 7% 0% -16% -3% 7% -10% -5% -11% 4% 7% -12% -4% -7%
Very trustworthy 6% 9% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 5% 8%
Trustworthy 14% 14% 10% 17% 11% 14% 14% 12% 15% 12% 10% 16% 14%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 36% 30% 29% 36% 28% 28% 30% 38% 34% 33% 32% 27%
Untrustworthy 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 12% 15% 15% 10% 13% 14% 15%
Very untrustworthy 12% 9% 15% 12% 10% 16% 12% 15% 12% 14% 13% 11% 13%
Don’t know 23% 18% 29% 23% 19% 24% 28% 22% 13% 24% 27% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,194)  (767) (793) (634) (878) (832) (840) (596) (526) (382) (457) (833) (522)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
23l. Trust in News - Group 4 — WhatsApp
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -8% -8% -8% 11% 2% -18% -22% -11% -2% 7% -16%
Very trustworthy 5% 5% 5% 9% 9% 3% 0% 4% 5% 10% 2%
Trustworthy 9% 10% 8% 18% 13% 5% 3% 8% 14% 16% 3%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 25% 21% 27% 25% 22% 18% 20% 31% 26% 36%
Untrustworthy 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 11%
Very untrustworthy 11% 14% 9% 6% 10% 14% 12% 12% 8% 9% 10%
Don’t know 41% 36% 45% 30% 34% 44% 53% 45% 30% 30% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,191) (1,046) (1,145) (575) (567) (614) (435) (1,457) (250) (341) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -8% 0% -17% -6% -8% 7% -11% -9% -2% -8% -12% -10% -2%
Very trustworthy 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 9% 4% 3% 4% 9%
Trustworthy 9% 12% 5% 12% 9% 11% 9% 8% 12% 11% 9% 10% 7%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 27% 23% 19% 25% 17% 22% 23% 26% 22% 24% 23% 24%
Untrustworthy 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 9%
Very untrustworthy 11% 9% 12% 12% 10% 15% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 10%
Don’t know 41% 37% 44% 41% 37% 40% 45% 39% 31% 40% 40% 40% 41%
Totals 100% 102%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,191)  (767) (792) (632) (875) (831) (837) (595) (526) (384) (453) (833) (521)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens

23J. Trust in News - Group 4 — Threads
How trustworthy is news from the following?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -9% -11% -7% 1% -7% -13% -15% -12% -1% 1% -10%
Very trustworthy 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 0% 1% 5% 6% 1%
Trustworthy 8% 8% 8% 14% 9% 7% 4% 8% 11% 10% 6%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 24% 26% 31% 32% 21% 17% 22% 28% 31% 30%
Untrustworthy 9% 9% 8% 11% 6% 8% 10% 9% % 8% 10%
Very untrustworthy 11% 13% 9% 7% 13% 12% 10% 12% 9% 7% 7%
Don’t know 45% 43% 47% 31% 3% 51% 58% 47% 40% 38% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,180) (1,041) (1,139) (573) (566) (607) (434) (1,451) (249) (341) (139)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -9% 2%  -17% -6% -8% -10% -6% -11% -11% -9% -14% -6% -8%
Very trustworthy 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Trustworthy 8% 12% 4% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 6% 8% 9%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 30% 22% 22% 27% 22% 23% 22% 29% 20% 25% 25% 27%
Untrustworthy 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 7% 10% 12% 8% 9% 9% 8%
Very untrustworthy 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 13% 9% 14% 12% 13% 12% 8% 11%
Don’t know 45% 3% 50% 47% 40% 45% 52% 40% 34% 47% 45% 46% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,180)  (763) (785) (632) (873) (825) (835) (588) (523) (380) (455) (828) (517)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
23K. Trust in News - Group 4 — X (previously Twitter)
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -14% -8% -19% 6% -7% -24% -26% -17% -9% -1% -23%
Very trustworthy 8% 9% % 14% 10% 5% 3% 7% % 11% 4%
Trustworthy 14% 16% 12% 21% 15% 10% 11% 13% 15% 17% 9%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 26% 21% 27% 24% 23% 21% 21% 29% 23% 34%
Untrustworthy 13% 11% 15% 15% 9% 14% 13% 12% 14% 13% 16%
Very untrustworthy 23% 22% 23% 13% 22% 26% 28% 25% 17% 15% 21%
Don’t know 20% 17% 22% 11% 20% 23% 24% 20% 17% 21% 15%
Totals 102% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 98% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,189) (1,048) (1,141) (573) (565) (613) (438) (1,459) (250) (336) (144)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -14% -35%  -22% 15% -45% 15% -15% -16% -12% -14% -21% -8% -18%
Very trustworthy 8% 6% 5% 12% 6% 12% 6% 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8%
Trustworthy 14% 10% 10% 22% 8% 23% 12% 16% 18% 16% 11% 15% 14%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 19% 23% 28% 15% 28% 23% 22% 24% 23% 26% 24% 21%
Untrustworthy 13% 17% 13% 9% 17% 9% 14% 14% 12% 12% 13% 13% 13%
Very untrustworthy 23% 33% 25% 10% 42% 10% 19% 26% 27% 25% 25% 18% 27%
Don’t know 20% 15% 24% 19% 12% 18% 27% 15% 10% 18% 20% 21% 17%
Totals 102% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,189)  (764) (790) (635) (873) (832) (836) (596) (524) (382) (459) (829) (519)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
23L. Trust in News - Group 4 — Truth Social
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -15% -15% -14% -1% -16% -18% -21% -17% -14% -8% -9%
Very trustworthy 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8%
Trustworthy 10% 12% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 7% 12% 9%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 18% 21% 16% 24% 24% 15% 12% 18% 24% 19% 15%
Untrustworthy 6% 5% 6% 5% % 6% 6% 6% % % 2%
Very untrustworthy 24% 27% 22% 15% 23% 27% 31% 27% 19% 17% 25%
Don’t know 36% 30% 41% 3% 32% 38% 36% 34% 39% 41% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,196) (1,051) (1,145) (574) (566) (616) (440) (1,459) (252) (342) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -15% -40%  -22% 17% -48% 15% -11% -16% -20% -11% -14% -14% -20%
Very trustworthy 6% 3% 3% 10% 3% 11% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5%
Trustworthy 10% 5% 7% 18% 6% 18% 8% 13% 12% 10% 9% 11% 10%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 18% 16% 17% 23% 13% 23% 18% 18% 20% 16% 22% 19% 17%
Untrustworthy 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6%
Very untrustworthy 24% 41% 26% 7% 49% 9% 20% 27% 30% 22% 26% 22% 28%
Don’t know 36% 28% 40% 38% 22% 35% 43% 29% 26% 39% 33% 37% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,196)  (768) (794) (634) (878) (833) (842) (595) (525) (382) (459) (835) (520)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
23M. Trust in News - Group 4 — Snapchat
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -21% -21% -20% -8% -15% -27% -29% -25% -7% -15% -19%
Very trustworthy 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 5% 1%
Trustworthy 8% 9% % 16% 12% 4% 1% 7% 11% 10% 9%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 22% 26% 31% 26% 22% 19% 21% 32% 26% 30%
Untrustworthy 14% 13% 15% 17% 14% 12% 14% 15% 10% 13% 13%
Very untrustworthy 17% 19% 14% 13% 18% 20% 16% 18% 12% 17% 15%
Don’t know 35% 34% 36% 18% 27% 42% 50% 37% 30% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,191) (1,048) (1,143) (576) (566) (612) (437) (1,458) (250) (340) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -21% “17%  -25%  -19% -21% -24% -17% -25% -21% -22% -25% -19% -18%
Very trustworthy 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Trustworthy 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 7%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 28% 21% 23% 24% 19% 26% 20% 28% 20% 23% 24% 27%
Untrustworthy 14% 14% 13% 15% 16% 15% 12% 15% 16% 13% 14% 16% 12%
Very untrustworthy 17% 14% 19% 17% 16% 20% 14% 20% 17% 20% 19% 15% 17%
Don’t know 35% 32% 40% 32% 34% 35% 38% 34% 26% 37% 37% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,191)  (766) (792) (633) (875) (834) (838) (594) (525) (3879) (458) (832) (522)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Media
May 11 - 12, 2025 - 2211 U.S. adult citizens You
23N. Trust in News - Group 4 — Facebook
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -22% -23% -21% -5% -9% -33% -37% -29% 0% -6% -21%
Very trustworthy 5% 5% 5% 8% 9% 2% 1% 4% % 12% 2%
Trustworthy 13% 14% 12% 19% 17% 10% 7% 11% 16% 15% 16%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 32% 28% 35% 30% 28% 34% 35% 31% 41% 30% 29%
Untrustworthy 21% 20% 21% 18% 17% 22% 26% 23% 14% 14% 17%
Very untrustworthy 19% 23% 16% 15% 18% 23% 19% 21% 9% 19% 22%
Don’t know 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,192) (1,052) (1,140) (575) (566) (614) (437) (1,461) (251) (339) (141)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -22% -15%  -32% -17% -22% -24% -19% -23% -21% -26% -32% -20% -14%
Very trustworthy 5% 9% 2% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7%
Trustworthy 13% 13%  11%  15%  11% 12% 14% 12% 15% 11% 8% 14%  16%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 32% 33% 27% 36% 33% 32% 33% 30% 31% 30% 34% 33% 30%
Untrustworthy 21% 21% 21% 20% 20% 23% 20% 21% 23% 21% 23% 20% 18%
Very untrustworthy 19% 16% 25% 17% 21% 19% 18% 21% 20% 22% 20% 18% 19%
Don’t know 10% 8% 14% 8% 8% 9% 12% 10% 5% 11% 12% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,192)  (766) (794) (632) (877) (830) (837) (597) (526) (382) (456) (834) (520)
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230. Trust in News - Group 4 — TikTok
How trustworthy is news from the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -26% -31% -21% 3% -21% -33% -49% -34% -6% -11% -16%
Very trustworthy 4% 4% 5% 9% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 6% 5%
Trustworthy 10% 9% 12% 21% 12% 8% 2% 8% 15% 15% 16%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 24% 26% 29% 29% 24% 18% 23% 34% 28% 22%
Untrustworthy 18% 18% 18% 15% 17% 16% 25% 19% 15% 16% 13%
Very untrustworthy 23% 26% 20% 13% 21% 28% 28% 26% 12% 16% 25%
Don’t know 20% 19% 21% 13% 16% 23% 26% 20% 19% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,196) (1,051) (1,145) (577) (568) (615) (436) (1,456) (253) (341) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -26% -20%  -27%  -31% -28% -39% -18% -32% -33% -33% -36% -22% -20%
Very trustworthy 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Trustworthy 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% 7% 13% 8% 11% 8% 5% 14% 12%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 28% 25% 22% 29% 20% 25% 25% 24% 21% 26% 26% 24%
Untrustworthy 18% 20% 15% 19% 21% 20% 15% 21% 19% 14% 21% 20% 15%
Very untrustworthy 23% 17% 24% 27% 20% 31% 20% 23% 29% 31% 24% 19% 22%
Don’t know 20% 19% 23% 17% 17% 18% 22% 18% 13% 21% 19% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,196)  (766) (795) (635) (877) (833) (841) (597) (525) (381) (458) (836) (521)
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24. Frequency of Seeing False Information
How often do you see what you think is false or misleading information online?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Daily 46% 48% 44% 29% 36% 55% 59% 52% 33% 31% 42%
Weekly 21% 20% 22% 24% 22% 20% 18% 21% 24% 22% 13%
Monthly 8% 8% 8% 14% 11% 6% 3% 7% 8% 15% 6%
Less often than monthly 9% 8% 9% 11% 11% % 6% 7% 9% 11% 18%
Never 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 15% 15% 14% 21% 18% 11% 11% 11% 25% 21% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,211) (1,057) (1,154) (578) (571) (620) (442) (1,468) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Daily 46% 37% 49% 51% 47% 56% 49% 44% 50% 45% 49% 45% 45%
Weekly 21% 28% 17% 19% 27% 19% 18% 23% 24% 21% 20% 21% 21%
Monthly 8% 8% % 10% % 8% 7% 12% 6% 8% % 9% 9%
Less often than monthly 9% 11% % 8% 9% 6% 9% % 9% 11% 7% 8% 9%
Never 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Not sure 15% 15%  18%  10%  10% 9% 16% 12% 9% 13% 14% 15%  16%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,211)  (774) (798) (639) (883) (838) (847) (601) (528) (385) (460) (841) (525)
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25. Confidence in Telling Misinformation
How confident are you that you can tell real news from fake news?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very confident 19% 25% 14% 17% 22% 20% 17% 18% 18% 26% 20%
Somewhat confident 53% 53% 53% 51% 50% 55% 55% 56% 45% 43% 51%
Not very confident 15% 12% 19% 18% 15% 14% 15% 15% 17% 14% 17%
Not at all confident 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 11% 11% 5% 7% 6% 14% 13% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,208) (1,056) (1,152) (577) (570) (619) (442) (1,466) (253) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very confident 19% 21% 16% 21% 24% 22% 17% 22% 23% 19% 15% 20% 23%
Somewhat confident 53% 54% 51% 54% 58% 55% 49% 53% 58% 52% 53% 53% 53%
Not very confident 15% 12% 17% 16% 10% 15% 18% 14% 13% 17% 17% 16% 12%
Not at all confident 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 4%
Not sure 8% 8% 11% 5% 5% 4% 11% 6% 3% % 9% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,208)  (773) (797) (638) (883) (837) (847) (601) (526) (385) (458) (840) (525)
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26. Frequency of Seeing Al information
How often do you see what you think is Al-generated information online?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Daily 36% 35% 36% 26% 37% 42% 34% 38% 28% 32% 35%
Weekly 22% 21% 23% 31% 20% 21% 16% 22% 17% 23% 29%
Monthly % 8% 6% 11% 12% 4% 3% % 12% 9% 3%
Less often than monthly 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 9% 5%
Never 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 27% 28% 26% 20% 23% 25% 40% 26% 36% 24% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,210) (1,057) (1,153) (578) (570) (620) (442) (1,467) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Daily 36% 33% 40% 34% 39% 36% 34% 37% 40% 37% 34% 35% 37%
Weekly 22% 25% 17% 25% 24% 23% 20% 23% 27% 22% 19% 22% 24%
Monthly 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% % % 5% 8% 9% 5%
Less often than monthly 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Never 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Not sure 27% 26% 30% 25% 24% 26% 30% 27% 20% 27% 31% 26% 25%
Totals 101% 102%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,210)  (774) (797) (639) (882) (838) (847) (600) (528) (384) (460) (841) (525)
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27. Political Philosophy
Which, if any, of the following labels do you feel apply to you? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Pro-choice 33% 28% 38% 29% 32% 32% 39% 34% 33% 27% 34%
Conservative 32% 36% 28% 19% 23% 37% 44% 38% 9% 25% 26%
Liberal 25% 22% 27% 26% 26% 20% 27% 22% 37% 30% 19%
Environmentalist 22% 21% 23% 23% 22% 18% 27% 23% 17% 20% 30%
Pro-life 22% 22% 22% 15% 18% 25% 27% 25% 7% 20% 22%
Progressive 21% 22% 19% 21% 26% 17% 20% 20% 24% 18% 21%
Feminist 19% 9% 27% 22% 22% 13% 19% 19% 15% 15% 26%
MAGA 18% 21% 15% 10% 14% 21% 24% 22% 4% 11% 13%
Capitalist 13% 19% 7% 7% 7% 18% 18% 16% 3% 5% 21%
Socialist 10% 12% 9% 15% 16% 6% 5% 9% 14% 10% 18%
Centrist 8% 11% 5% 3% 9% 8% 11% 9% 4% 5% 10%
Libertarian ™% 9% 5% 6% 9% % 6% 8% 4% % 9%
Swing voter 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6%
None of the above 18% 16% 19% 22% 19% 19% 10% 14% 25% 27% 20%
Unweighted N (2,211) (1,057) (1,154) (578) (571) (620) (442) (1,468) (254) (343) (146)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Pro-choice 33% 56% 30% 14% 60% 14% 31% 35% 34% 28% 36% 30% 38%
Conservative 32% 7% 20% 68% 8% 67% 31% 34% 34% 34% 33% 33% 26%
Liberal 25% 63% 11% 5% 56% 6% 21% 27% 29% 17% 25% 24% 30%
Environmentalist 22% 3% 20% 11% 41% 9% 19% 24% 28% 17% 23% 20% 29%
Pro-life 22% 7% 16% 42% 9% 43% 21% 22% 24% 25% 21% 22% 20%
Progressive 21% 41% 17% 6% 43% % 18% 20% 25% 15% 21% 19% 27%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Feminist 19% 39% 15% 4% 38% 4% 17% 17% 26% 12% 19% 17% 25%
MAGA 18% 2% 10% 42% 2% 42% 19% 17% 19% 21% 18% 18% 15%
Capitalist 13% 7% 12% 19% 8% 24% 11% 14% 16% 12% 12% 13% 15%
Socialist 10% 20% 8% 4% 17% 3% 9% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10% 13%
Centrist 8% 6% 12% 6% 14% 7% 6% 10% 11% 7% 9% 8% 10%
Libertarian 7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 10% 7% 6% 11% 7% 7% 8% 6%
Swing voter 4% 1% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3%
None of the above 18% 10% 31% 9% 8% 8% 23% 13% 8% 20% 18% 18% 15%
Unweighted N (2,211)  (774)  (798) (639)  (883)  (838) (847) (601) (528) (385) (460) (841)  (525)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 11 - 12, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.595, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.889.

2211
+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.

You
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